o ALIKF

Computer-controlled High Speed Bar Tacking
Industrial Sewing Machine

EEEFRHIEHIS Y

LK-1900
Series

EDICAO
02

ICM - ORIGINAL roisas

32 ol o No.1190-03



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2)"01"..................refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
*+"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=Y Y2 pZHBIELT
1.7 ZiR" MoEssin 3
1) %" B e MBOA—Y Ty 2 ICHBRLTSEEFES hi-BRE®EL T,
EEASE" TEMBUZ M 2BMLTETY,
-l 1] PR A= TO" X" ORAEBRL T LW,
2 BRMOBFIE, BEERL, 0.1, 25%OMME. FE Mo —kL) 2BLET,
3 HESC () B, HSSEMALTWITHRRITHAEZLEBBKLET,
4. 1SR PA=VD — — — — — Bz, @MBETHIC LE2BRLET,



CONTENTS

=] /.4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... .ottt iiinerinriasnnrnrerrrnnn 1
YR - AL GR
2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONEN TS ..ottt iiiiiaiin i annnees 3
Ll - erEERIGR
3. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS « . i v vvssiiniocossianie s v v v o s s svais fosss s s 5
W x EFBEG
4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... .ottt iiiiiiiiie ettt ceiiniaeiinaeeennnns i
THhBALR
5.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......ooiiniiiiiiiiiie e 9
71 7SR
6. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ...ttt iiiiaaeeannnn 10
W50 - ZATFRER
7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 11
P 5 - RKY)DEEE
8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............. R T S W—— 13
£y BR
9. LUBRICATION COM P ON EN TS . .ottt ittt ettt etas s e s irneaneanaeeees 15
E A
10. SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENT S ...ttt iee i iieeanaernenns 17
Ty RS — 7IVER
11. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS .. ittt it ittt it aaaeet s enaanreeraennrerrarnnns 18
FOLTHEBR
12. CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS ...ttt iteteannares st snrsrsnsesesetrssasnsans 19
hIEaReR
13. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONEN TS . ... i et ee e eiiaanaas 21
BYER - RHIVER
T WIRBING DIAGRAN: oo i s s s inesn s T A S N 23
HEHERE
10 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEDNTS: < o oo s i i v W i S Ry 25
{18 GLBA R
16. OPTION COMPONENTS ioivvi e s evies ¥ G st o v b i de e i oo e se dvmisiais 27
A7 a vk
17T ABLE CONTPIOIETITS sy oot s o s o0 s 0 55 s o o s S L 29
[ sLAB LR
18. LK—19018A : WORK CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS - .....c0vviiiiiiiiaiiiiianenn, 31
LK—=1901S8SA:2FAEEER
19. LK-1901:WORK CLAMP SOLENOID COMPONENTS . ... ctiiiitttrinaiiieiirraaneanennns 33
LK—=1901 :2FAHEBEY /1 KHRE
0 LIC=T90ZSA - - - oo oo oot et e e 35

1. K—19028A



2L LE-T90ZHA .o e e e e e e 37
LK—-1902HA

22. LK-1903SA —30A:NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . .......ocovvennnnn.. 39
LK—1903SA—30A: ¢ AATHEE

23. LK-1903SA —30A:PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS ... .....ovviiiiiiieeeanrnsonnnnn., 39
LK—1903SA-30A:Mx EiFl%

24. LK-1903S A —30A:WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .....oveitneenesesn e, 39
LK—1903SA-30A: 71 5—[F

25. LK-1903-301:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR SMALL—BUTTONS . .......0vvveeeenennn. .. 41
LK—1903-301:/FE&Hif5

26. LK-1903—-302:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR MEDIUM —SIZED BUTTONS ................. 43
LK—1903—302 : 4% e

27. LK~1903-303:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR LARGE~SIZED BUTTONS ................... 43
LK—1903—-303:&K& HER

28. LK~1903-304:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR VERY SMALL—SIZED BUTTONS ............. 43
LK—1903-304:@MN¥ REBS

29. LK-1903-305:SHANK BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........covvvvvnn.. 45
LK-1903-305: Yy ZR2VABSE (WKL BEHR)

B0 LK =T904 . ..ot 47
LK—1904

31. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK~1900 SUB CLASSES . ........cviuvuniiieiniineennni, 49
LK—1900%775A HRESEEF

82.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..........00uuininae e 50
EHERY A L
MERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ...ttt ittt ettt e e 51
sl



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SREL - SAICRER




REF.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _ __ _____ DESCRIPTION _________1 R S, SR Qy__
1 141-00457 HOTOR COVER ASM. -4-3n -3 1
2 141-00408 MOTOR COVER E-A-AN - (1
3 $8-6111140-8pP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 £33y 11/64-40 L=11 (4)
4 ¥8002-430-000 STOPPER 33 Zbon - (4)
5 141-00754 OIL PAN ASM. N W 1
[ T4T-00705 OTC PAN T ¥ [@))]
7 €Q-2522000-00 0IL WICK a3y (1
8 141-00903 BED COVER PACKING A AT 9N =N EVA 1
9 141-01000 BED COVER PACKING B A" 9MAN -A y3YB 1

10 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER AT IPEVY R 9IVT A 2
T TO0-04100 GROUND MARX I -7 z
12 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER 7 $41T A 2
13 135-02307 FACE PACKING AYT N YRy 1
14 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 114 74 1
15 B1111-210-DOD BED HINGE At ey 2
6 BZTOT-T61-000 HINGE STUD AAF - 7Ty z
17 3S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARY" 11/64-40 L=4 2
18 SN-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 uyhy7HE Ah M6 L=T5 4
19 WP-0651646-5C WASHER (&2 o 4
20 NN-6060001-5C NUT M6 ushrish N6 132 8
- T-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAEPET D=1.8 =20 g
22 112-80856 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASM. [ Al s 3 W ICES] 1
23 135-38152 FACE PLATE ASM. AYT AN 93 1
24 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUE VAN - 1
25 B1111-232-000 . THREAD GUIDE PLATE b7y H 13 1
26 BITZ4-280-000 ARN THREAD GUTDE B 7-F{F7vH B T
27 B1125-280-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A L 4 {h7vHe 1
28 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MP7YH A 1
29 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE 17+ 1
30 01  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Tk yIn 4 1(an) 1
31 0z CH- - 7 LLY. TR 3(7an) T
32 N5-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 urhrish 9/64-40 |
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uFirHsh 9/64-40 1
34 o1 CN-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). n$E33Fa04Y-4(25) 1
35 03  CN-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 2t A Fav{y-4{25) 1
15 S5-G6TI06T0-TF SCREW I1/64-40 L=6 735 11/64-40 L=6 T
a7 $§-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A" 33 9/64-40 L=5 2
38 58-4111015-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 $ar 3y 11/64-40 L=10 2
19 141-00309 TOP COVER I AYRVRN - 1
40 $8-4150715-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 $a* 33" 15/64-28 L=T 1
41 S5-4T507TI5-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 I=7 a3y 15/64-28 L=T T
42 §5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E73¥ 11/64-40 L=6 3
43 58-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 2
44 §8-4151215-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT 2y 15/64-28 L=12 6
45 §§5-4090715-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FAT R 9/64-40 L=7 1
15 S3-T110840-3F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEZFY 11764-40 L=7.8 S
47 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER ThEVEY 14 1
48 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
49 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAEY D=12.5 L=4 1
50 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAEY D=12,5 L=4 4
51 TE-TZ D=12.5 L4 ey D=12.5 =4 — L -
52 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAEY 1
53 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG PRAEY 3
54 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13347 2
55 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4 .8X8.4X0.8 L% #° 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
it T4T-00507 BED COVER & ATYTAN A T
57 141-13666 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. {TIF(23) 1
58 141-13658 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL, b3y 2(rr3 M) (1
59 135-07504 WASHER A3 0¥ 3 (n
60 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING 2Ly M F (1)
51 T25-37658 XTI 0T ) 98]
62 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AFTERIAT 2 (hya ) (1)
63 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER PRS- (1)
64 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE 1MEY 20 {#adky{2 (1)
65 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING 3 M7 597) (1)
1] BIT4B-555-000  SPRING A EER T R AT {F
67 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING %10 3 (1)
68 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ey (1)
69 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch abAy (N
70 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 4bA7 5 (1)
= T [\IFZa 1)
72 58-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bA3Y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
73 §5-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 €733 11/64-40 L=11 3
74 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASK. 1M F29I(03) 1
75 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM, ANTH b FEIITE 2(hy3" 9) (1)
TG B3TZ6-01Z-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK 3 3555 [§4)
77 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING IRVIIE - M 3 (1)
78 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT o4 1 {97 ) (1)
79 N§-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyEr3YE 11/64-40 )]
80 141-00606 BED COVER B A" yhin -B 1
NOTE (#:#2) 0l..... FOR JAPAN H#*A
02..... EXCEPT JE & JAPAN BA, JE:k&R<
03..... FOR JE JEA



2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - SHERRIR

T S |

N oo




NOTE (£5)

01.....FOR LK-1900SS,HS, A, HA =

02..... FOR LK-1900FS S, FA, MA

03..... FOR LK-1900S8,FS,HS, SA,FA, MA

04..... FOR LK-1900HS, HA
05..... FOR LE-190088, SA(JAPAN).
06..... FOR Ll-lQ[)l]SS,S&(E]lPOR'I‘)

LE-190088 ,HS,SA, HAME
LK-1900F5,MS,FA, MAFR

LK-190085,FS, MS, SA,FA, MAF

LK-1900HS ,HAFH
LK-190088,84 (

H#&) &
LK-190085,5A (&) o

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO, _ ______ __ DESCRIPTION _________| LW . S, (—— oty .
1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE LUA A Y LT AR 1
2 141-02107 MAIN SHAFT Ll 1
3 141-02206 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 97¥ INTAAR 1
4 141-02305 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, MIDDLE Yy 2R 1
5 141-02503 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 99T PR ENIREE 4 1
[ T4T-0Z602 Y SHAFT TEhT -V 7 i
7 141-02701 HAND PULLEY GEAR A FEP7 =)-n2" ARA 1
8 141-02800 HARD PULLEY GEAR B FERT -)-N" MB 1
9 B1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR Yax-4 1

10 B1231-210-D00 COUPLING BT Wy 1
T 0T BI20Z-280-000 ELIgEEY] 1
12 02  BI206-210-D00 COUNTER WEIGHT 97424 1
13 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER R -23Y 99YE- 1
14 01 B1901-280-0B0 LINK BALANCE ASM, Yulyuety 23 1
15 B1901-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER Dyl y 1)
1o BIS03-Z80- -UF CRANR b AVE LT ] (1)
17 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 120054 (1)
18 B1805-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING ==h kAT Ty {1
19 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING L1 S R N L7 (n
20 B1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK nIE -5y (1)
I B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRARK ROD nEF - TR [83]
22 02  B1901-210-DCO LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LV S AR ] 1
23 B1901-210-DAD THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL, W IFue vy o 1)
24 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK nUE" 93U (n
25 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FuE Y 270 (1)
-4 1- =-F B AT Ty
27 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING LY N T AN | VT (1)
28 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [ 205 5 n
29 B1404-230-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD nMIF - vy (1)
30 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FYE Y Ay (1)
31 01 B1904-Z80-000 BALANCE TRANK PIN AV EPT IV T
32 S8-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 OYH27HE M 15/64-28 1
33 5S-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6497+% Kb 9/32-28L=16.5 1
34 01 S5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 bAFF 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
35 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 i
36 SS-TI51T120-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TAEFAY 15/64-28 L=1T )
a7 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14,72 W=12 A7AL0F D=14 .72 W=12 23 1
k] GI216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING W9 ATh AT TR I
39 SN-8060612-TP SCREW M& L=6 }AZY* M6 L=6 2
40 SH-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 bAZI" M6 L=16 2
E 00 SENSOR 133 1
42 SL-4041291-8C SCREW M4 L=12 FAT33¥ ¥AZ M4 L=12 1
43 SL-4061091-8C SCREW 2y 2
44 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER 93 ey N - 1
45 §S-7111410-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=14 ALY 11/64-40 L=14 4
45 SE-TT10840-3P SCREW T1/64-30 =7 .8 SRESFIT 11764-40 L=T.8 T
47 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW AL EEATIARY 1
48 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL HFvETTIIN N 1
49 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FEbT -9 1
50 GAF-01007000 SPRING A2937{n 3 1
1] PS-0400T4Z-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 7N Y A1 T
52 55-3110310-5pP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 bA3¥ 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
53 $5-8110310-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 bARY 11/64-40 L-2.8 2
54 RO-1542401-00 RUBBER RING (W] 1
55 03 B1401-280-000 NEEDLE BAR ME - 1
56 04 DHOI-LIV-VOO NEEDLE BAR AIF - T
57 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL nig - A4 1
58 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL M - YEARR 1
59 03 B1405-280-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME - {pF¥H 1
60 04 D1405-L7A-¥00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A - b7 1
61 B1411-552-0A0 NMNFE-F¥ 73 1
62 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLANP MFE - X (@)
63 3S-6080670-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
64 B1414-232-000 SQUARE RLOCK Mz 1
65 02 MDP-500B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 N DPX5 #11 1
- X5 #14 7Y DPX5 314 T
67 06  NDP-500B1600 NEEDLE DPX5 #16 ) DPX5 #16 1
68 04 MDP- 17081900 NEEDLE DPX1T #19 AY DPX17 #19 1
69 03 55-2080510-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 YA$73Y 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
70 03  SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2,9 L3533 1/8-44 1L=2.9 1
I 04 S8-T0B05T0-TP SCREW 1/8-34 =3 .5 WG 1/8-44 =15 T
72 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL EUE VA 1
73 88-8111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAFY 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
T4 02 §5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 u¥hoE Ab 1/4-40 L=12 1



3. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS
A LR




02..... FOR LK-1900SA,HA,FA,MA

LE-19008SA,HA,FA,MAH]

REF.NQ _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ______ DESCRIPTION _________. LB SRS TS NS ty . .
1 01 141-04152 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENGID ASN, A¥I7Y YV IN 93 1
2 141-04202 LOWERING FOOT b o b 1
3 141-04301 LOWERING ARM Ay o5 1
4 141-04400 CONNECTING LINK Lyrvhy 1
5 141-04509 CONNECTING SHAFT ARITE LYYy 1
6 01 141-04608 RETURN SPRING HOOK ARITY RN IN R 1
7 141-05100 LINK D A5L7y VY2 1
8 01 141-04707 SOLENOID LINK L3 2L IS EANE VY, 1
9 141-04905 LINK B X375 V7B 1

10 141-05001 LINK C AFL7y VYHC 1
I1 141-04308 LINK A L7y VYIA 1
12 02 141-05852 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM. A7y yIVA 23 1
13 PA-2502507-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7YYy (N
14 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 INE 2%V 6XMS5 (2)
15 141-05209 PRESSER SENSOR SLIT ALV ER Y} ]
16 141-05308 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE IR AVELET] 1
17 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAMEYY 1
18 01 S8S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t5%y' 11/64-40 L=8 1
19 01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPQRT V784 y¥19 1

20 135-06415 CONNECTING ARM IMISIVE 5 1 1

21 01 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER b5.6X12X0.8 L5¥F I ¥ 5.6X12X0.8 1

22 01 135-44705 SPRING X/FPIN % 1

23 01 BI1513-210-DO0  MAGNET PIN ¥ bty 1

24 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT IRIV-F MIVFT ) 2

25 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYhr3Y)N 15/64-28 1

26 01 B1515-210-D00 PIN YINE Y 2

27 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 & vi¥y D=6.35 H=3.9 1

28 SD-0790601-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 & viy D=7.94 H=6 1

29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z5ZM0Y D=7.94 W=10 7 2
30 01 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 5 y3y D=8 H=3.4 4
31 02 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 % vy D=8 H=3.4 3

32 SD-1000401-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=4 2 vy D=10 H=4 2

33 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 FAT IRV LAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1

34 02 138-60200 CYLINDER PUSHING PLATE IR Ay(A 1

35 02 138-60606 PIN YY" A¥{Re Y 1

36 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 w7 HE AR 1

37 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 oyhasTHE Ah 1

38 HX-0033900-00  STUD I yne -y 1

39 SS5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 MARY" 15/64-28 L=8 2

40 01 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7.8 YA 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

1] 01 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT3Y 15/64-28 L=12 4

43 S§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 YAL52y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

43 01 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 k¥ 7' X 5.6X12X0.8 2

44 01 135-00400 RUBBER BUSH 1 A7 32 1

45 02 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 oyHs7HE Mh 2

16 02 SD-0800342-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 11=3.2 iy 1

47 02 85-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT 2y 15/64-28 L=12 2

48 02 NN-6540023-SB  NUT yhrtyh 1

49 02 RE-0600000-XK0 E-RING 6 El AvA7 6 2

50 02 S$5-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AT 29 15/64-28 L=T 3
51 141-05506 PLATE HrEv¥ag ony 1

52 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 =+ . YAy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

53 02 141-06108 PLATE IIVE -3k gty 1

54 02 141-05902 CYLINDER BASE A AHI7S IVVA -4 {A 1

55 02 141-06009 CYLINDER BASE B AR VA & 4B 1

NOTE (iFzd) 1] FOR LK-19008S,HS,FS,NS LK-1900SS,HS,FS,MSH



5%@%&NWW”WW, _MIWﬂW@
A

4|// \\
M oo

4, SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

ThER

16-17-56




NOTE (#3¢)

o1..... FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA,MA
02..... FOR LK-1900SS,HS,SA HA
03.....SELECTIVE PART :

04..... FOR LK-1900SS,FS, NS, SA,FA, A

05..... FOR LK-1900HS,HA
06..... FOR LE-1900SS,SA

LK+1900FS ,MS,FA,NAFH
LK-190055,HS, SA,HAf
ER A

REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ____ ___ . RESCRILETLBN. ..onuown il L TRy e T Qy_ _
1 141-03402 OSCILLATOR %792 1
2 141-03154 SHUTTLE ASN. Ay v 1
3 141-03105 SHUTTLE .. ()
4 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING Y =M M40y (1
5 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AAR ¥ k1-14% (1)
6 B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT A3 I7Ih) @)
7 $8-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 €33y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
8 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 e39 3 3 9.5X14.8%X2.6 (n
9 €Q-2522000-00 0TL WICK ¥y (1.59)

10 B1820-210-D0O0 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AHhT TRava7HICARA (2)
11 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE [AES TFFE (0.99)
12 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B D ¥¥2927 728 MB )
13 B1820-215-PAD-A  INNER HOOK PRESSER ASK. Hrb* IA4L7I) Hyath (2)
14 B1822-215-P0C INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Fih vt (2)
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed AbA7 3 (2)
16 01 141-03253 TNNER HOOK PRESSER ASH., A Fr sAFAT 0 I
17 06 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B b wAFIBAYT 9 1
18 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AATVANYIYY 1
19 B1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD rvinyh 1
20 105-23504 WASHER Y AR 1
71 138-16855 CYLINDER ARN CAP AR -(73) 1
22 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN oA - RRIn REt Y 1
23 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A BIAN - IR A 1
24 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B AVAN - A$In 3 B 1
25 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL IAY pYmML 1
26 135-00153 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASN. IRT I AT AR A DS 1
27 03 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) N 2B -LA - AT TUYS A 3
28 03 BI1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B AU 2B LAt - AT FUVS B 3
29 03 BI1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C AN IR -LA - AT FUVE C 3
30 03 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) Y IR SN 4 07 3
31 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER AT 7 ATANIIVY- 1
32 B1812-980-040 DRIVER ASNM. b F{n - 23 1
33 B1812-580-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER b7 - (1)
34 S§-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 myhr7IE A 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
35 02 BI1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING i v hUN 3 1
36 0T 141-03501 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING (F TYPE) AR YOUN R (FyaT) Y
37 01 B1816-980-000 AUXILIARY SHUTTLE RACE SPRING 70 3ddh v 3 1
38 04 B1818-280-000 INNER HOOK b7 1
39 05 DI1818-282-N0O SHUTTLE b3 (7hnY ah) 1
40 R1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT IR Y FI-eYy 0 1
41 138-12102 BOBBIN ey I
42 B1828-980-0RB BOBBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVE ¥ EYE- 23 (O9FVE -3) 1
43 €S$-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.,0 W=8 ZFAM 0% D=8 W=8 73 1
44 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR A5 AM 1
45 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A3AbYY D=12 W=10 73 1
16 5S-8110520-TP SCREW [1/64-40 L=4.5 FA33° 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
47 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 arhsIvh 1/4-40 1
48 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Eb 2h27 9 1
49 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 2 vy D=8 H=10.2 1
50 55-6060410-TF SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥33y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
51 SS-6110480-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4_3 t733" 11/64-40 L=4_3 1
52 §8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAESRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
63 §8-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.5 k333" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
54 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY* 15/64-28 L=8 2
§5-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TAEI3Y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
"E‘“_ 141-03659 “SHUTTLE RACE RING ASK,,C Hib* IAFICKYT Y 1

LK-19008S,FS,MS,SA,FA, MAFH

LK-1900HS ,HAR
LK-190055,5AM8



5. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
7 SEER

7-8
REF,NO_ _ NOTE___ PART NO. = __ DESCRIPTION _ _ _______. LS S S A Qry
1 135-09500 WIPER CONNECTING LINK TAN - LYEIhY 1
2 135-09609 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE IAN - LA 1
3 135-09708 SPRING TAN - LYIIN R 1
4 135-09807 OIL SHIELD CAP 7IN - 2F 3Py T 1
5 135-09955 WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASM. gAN - LYhIhs g3 1
6 B1229-232-000  SNAP RING 1337 ]
7 01 B2101-280-0A0 WIPER ASK. 74N - 73 1
8 02 D2101-L7A-MAO  WIPER ASM. 74N 23 1
9 135-74009 WIPER BASE PLATE 74N -4 {14 1
10 B2109-280-000 WIPER CONNECTING SCREW TAN - VUAYEY 1
T1 RC-0470611-KP _ RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch° ZMAY 4.7 2
12 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 4 vy D=5.3 H=2.2 1
13 SD-0640211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 & Y3y D=6.35 H=2.1 1
14 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LIy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
NOTE (3E32) 0l..... FOR LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SASFA,MA LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SA,FA, MA/
17 FOR LK-1900HS, HA LK- 1900HS , HA



6. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
KDL& - R FHLE

1 141-07502 STOPPER {RIAAFIIEIIF Thon’ - 1
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR {h2RALYIIE D 1
3 B2304-210-000 TENSION RELEASE LINK {harinyy 1
4 B2306-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {hakAFarEry 7 2
3 136-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR {MFIVY Lurrd - 1
b T35-T3304 THREAD TERSTON ARN I - 57 T
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING : AL A} 1
8 WP-0482086-8D WASHER 4,8X11,5X2 * 7 b 3 4.8%11.5%2 1
9 0l B2302-280-0A0 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM, 242 {hF3-2 23 1
10 02 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM, T b3 X L2{bF29Y 4P 0 1
I BZI0Z-Z80-000  SECURD THREAD TERSTOR ROD T AL {FMFI-7% - m
12 §3-8090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 *A3¥ 9/84-40 L=6_9 (0
13 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE 1b#3-> ¥ o' 1 (n
14 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {}#3-737 Hz (@8]
15 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {hEIn 3 (1)
1§ D3TT2-T4E-B00 TAKE-UF SPRING (HEAVY) EIY Y IOE WEi213D) @8]
17 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF2-¥ m % (1)
18 B3129-063-000 TENSION SPRING {hF3-In 3 (1)
19 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSTON NUT {h$3-339) (1)
20 B3120-1256-000 ROTATING STOFPER {pF3-395 M7V A (1)
T B3TZ6-0TZ-U00 THREAD TENSTON DISK FITERST 2] ¢
22 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {h#3-7 $53z (1)
23 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hakk vy 1
2 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW g 1300 e VLL Pl S T 1
25 5D-0530221-8P HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.32 ] vy D=5.3 H=2 2 1
LT SO-0TZ03ZI-TP TTNGE SCREW LA v T
27 5D-0640331-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 & %3y D=6.35 H=3.9 1
28 SD-0640482-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 ¥ ¥y D=6.35 H=4.8 1
29 §8-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-8 ! £33y 11/64-40 L=8 2
30 $8-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ) A" ¥ 9/64-40 L=5 2
J1 SS-TITTTZ0-TP SCREW WEFIT T
12 §8-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 oYLI7IE b 15/64-28 1
13 NS-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 uyh2i¥e 3/16-28 1
71 WP-0651056-5D WASHER 6.5X11X1 E7¥ A % 6.5X11X1 1
NOTE (iE82) 01..... FOR LK- 190085, FS,MS, SA,FA, MA LK-1900S8,FS,MS,SA, FA, MAF
0z..... FOR LK- 1900HS,HA LE-1900HS, HA

@ f=



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
RPBO - KR EGR

- .



04..... FOR LK-1900FS,NS,FA, NA

-192 —

LK-1900FS, NS, FA, MAFE

REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION _________| Coale Ao coms ; Qty__
1 141-08401 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER BAY agh 9 Ahon - 1
2 141-08500 SOLENOID ARM TIL 4} 95 1
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD M50y 1
4 141-08708 CONNECTING BAR MY 1
5 141-08955 THREAD TRIMKING SOLENOID ASN. 1bEIYL D (23) 1
[ T3T-08307 SOLENOTI INSTALLING BASE RIUIHF Wo5F 4 9]
7 141-08906 SOLENGID FOR THREAD TRIMMING 1MUYV (1)
8 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER MY A (1)
9 NS-6660410-SH NUT nrArTh (1)

10 NK-8040000-SN NUT M4 nriro) K4 (2)
5 v NUT 174-20 “HINPIIL 174-40 I
12 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4,5X8%X0.5 L34 4 & 4.5K8X0.5 (2)
13 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG ATy 2P (1)
14 HE-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT ey 2-3h (2)
15 B1652-704-000 SPRING AvE oy A 3 (1)
16 TAT-09300 THREAD TRIN LINRK SPRING BISTIFZEDE T
17 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1574 1
18 B2408-210-D0¢ THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1hy¥3° 7 1
19 SM-8053002-TP SCRER M5 L=30 MA2Y* N5X0.8 L=30 1
20 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN AP by 1
pA | T35-TE507 — NEEULE FLATE nITE T
22 E1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER X -FIYY TI%E- 1
23 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER A Y 1
24 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUST ING SCREW E¥n Un 3 FI-E¥RY 1
25 B2411-210-000 _THREAD TRIMMER LINKX 1h%0 Iy 1
76 B24T4-280-040 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASK., LARG ¥ IV -TF 1) 7% 1
27 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM,, SMAL 1h5Y kA - (339) 23 1
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1h5) bnt =Yy 1
29 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT PR ] 1
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b AT Uv2 1
IT B2421-280-0A0 — WOVING KRTFE ASH, F 2273 T
32 01  B2423-280-00A MOVING KENIFE WASHER A MAZE A 1
33 01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B MAREFH 2B 1
34 01  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C AR E N RC 1
35 01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D PoAZENRD 1
36 0T B2423-230-00F NOVING ENTTE WASHER E INE255 3 I
37 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE JF{AX 1
38 D2587-L8W-B00 ROLLER I -34 a0 1
39 D2588-L8W-B00 ROLLER SHAFT Jb -bh auy 1
40 NK-6050001-§P NUT M5 o7y M5X0.8 131 1
11 NS-GTT0420-3P NOT 1175440 TFRFFSE 11764-40 T
42 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 urEzHsh 11/64-40 2
43 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 o7h239h 3/16-28 1
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 2hAY 5 1
45 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 k34 F 3 5X10.5X1 1
15 SO-UR0008T - TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 1= 0.9 F YAy D=5 0=0.9 I
47 5D-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 4" vi¥ D=5 H=8 2
48 5D-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2 v3¥ D=6.5 H=3 1
49 SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 2 vy D=7.94 H=3.1 1
50 $D-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 £ Vi H=11 W=3 1
51 531 = 55 L=1.2 ¥537 373256 L=2.2 )
52 $8-1110640-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 337 11/64-40 1=5.5 4
53 85-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L73¥ 11/64-40 L=4 1
54 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AR 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 55-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IIEFRY 11/64-40 1=7.8 2
56 SS-BIZ0030-SF SCREW 3/16-28 -9 737 3/16-28 =0 3
57 58-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThEFRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
58 §5-7110740-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=% IAEFRY 11/64-40 L=T 1
59 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 pARY 15/64-28 L=8 1
50 8S-8661012-TP SCREW FARY 2
7 = ER 15205 3 I
62 WP-0563216-5D WASHER i 1
53 02  B2426-230-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE n7E AN 1
64 03 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTH M 1
65 04  D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE LI PEL RS Ve i 1
66 TAT-U7T601 THREAD RELEASE ARN FIT PO I
67 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH fhIbASn s 1
68 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM, & {1 {h3-3 23 1
69 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, NO.1 {h#a-¥ 9} (n
70 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {+#3-7%3 (2)
T B3123-352-000 THREAD TERSTON ROD {FF-7% - [(8D)]
72 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING ¥ 41 4h#3-3 N3 n
73 141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN {harADF vy 1
74 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=§ A3297 D=8 W=8 73 1
75 NS-6150310-5P RUT 15/64-28 ngRstyh 16/64-28 1
= Z-TP SCREW W3 L=6 T wFRITFE A WAX0. T =6 )
77 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 79X CEAT Y LN -pt } 1
78 141-09250 CAM FOLLOWER ASM. DAY 29} 9393 1
NOTE (E %) ol..... SELECTIVE PART ! BB
02..... FOR LK-19008S,HS,SA, HA LK-190083, HS, SA HAJ
03..... FOR LK-1900HS, HA - LE-1800HS ,HAH



8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% D) BAtR

==



REF.NO __MOTE = PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION_ _________ | Eostindbe: Togwmmas & Quy __
1 141-10001 CROSSFEED ARM IA95 1
2 141-10308 CROSSFEED GEAR ITANVY ¥ 1
3 141-10100 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM Lol 1
4 141-10209 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT R0 1
5 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR AFATIY ¥ 1
[ T4T- TIRTTATIE 97 2% |
7 141-12403 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR S5A2IATIE VI E-3 1
8 141-11504 CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIT 337 IEE-20 L 1
9 141-11702 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE AAIMEV - 1

10 141-36402 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT 2729V E-AY ) 1
11 T4T-TT80T SENSOR INSTALLING BASE v¥- T
12 141-10704 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE ZIRTIDI1R 1
13 141-10811 CLOTH FEED PLATE 2744 1
14 01 141-16107 FEED PLATE A AIRIITE{RA 1
15 02 141-16206 FEED PLATE B ZIRITYS1EB 1
[ 03 135-54803 FEED PLATE EYFS FR2 L )
17 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK 2R | 1
18 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD Iy XY 7 1
19 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR A Y S BynRaN 2
20 135-17404 HINGE STUD RIRIWA STy 1
21 T35-62400  CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE EYEERER L] T
22 135-18907 SUPPORT PLATE A0 A & -ADI{R 1
23 08  135-33104 FINGER GUARDE ak f - 1
24 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT P4 LT A 1
25 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER RN A Ay 1
76 B2Z545-280-000 VLA I S ) T
27 04  B2557-280-004 WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM IRIT FH R A 2
28 04  B2557-280-00B WASHER IRIVF ¢ H ;B 2
29 04  B2557-280-00C WASHER IAIIF $ R C 2
30 04  B2557-280-00D WASHER D aztrr ¢ 30 2
31 04 BIGG7-ZBO-O0E  WASHER T T F 7§ Z
a2 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EF abAv 7 2
33 $5-2110930-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 I 11/64-40 L=8.75 5
34 §5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MY 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
15 §5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MR 11/64-40 L=7 4
8 T35-T7800 FEED BRACKET 0 LILE T
37 135-17909 LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT ALY U - 3y 1
38 135-18006 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT AAFITY LN - ea 1
39 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AAITY UV -3y 1
40 135-18601 SPRING SUSPENSION FIAEIN 2y 1
Z1 T35-T8808 WORK CLANF FOOT FACE PLATE TFIT v I3 T
42 135-18352 LEVER DRIVING PLATE ASM. ATV - TF{H P2 2
43 141-056407 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING AT 3 2
44 06  135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT R/H4T7Y Y 1
45 02  135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AVPRBYY RIAHITY 3 1
16 03— 135-48102 ; T EFE IV I
47 06  135-18708 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT ZIASLTY EA Y 1
48 02  135-43012 WORK CLANP FOOT, LEFT AVPZh/AY RIASITY k4 ) 1
49 03  135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT ZIRLTY b Y 1
50 SM-8060612-TP SCREW ¥6 L=6 A2 M6 L=6 2
51 SE-BOGOGTZ-TP SCREW W6 L=6 FA35 W6 =6 7
52 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 2
53 HD-0013500-00 SENSOR tve 1
54 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR 7abtvs 1
55 SL-4041291-8C SCREW ¥4 L=12 $4° 233 €AX M4 L=12 1
T5 SL-403T291-3C — SCREW H3X17 o 33y EAAN3X0.5 =12 1
57 55-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a2y 11/64-40 L=7 2
58 85-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3 11/64-40 L=7 1
59 55-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¥33%° 11/64-40 L=11 8
60 03 135-48300 FINGER GUARD g g - 1
= Z-TP L=18 OFRFTTE AF T
62 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k5323 11/64-40 L=6 3
63 §5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ¥733° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
64 SM-3061052-TP SCREW N6 L=10 W3 M6 L=10 1
65 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥73¥ 11/64-40 L=6 1
T S5-E110480-5P SCREW T1764-40 L=2.3 537 11/64-40 =43 |
67 §5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 €73 11/64-40 L=4_8 6
68 55-6151142-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10_5 oyhrTHE A 15/64-28 1
69 $5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 b2y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
70 55-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 }ARY 1/8-44 L=2 .8 2
71 WP-UBZIOTG-SD WASHER 6. 2KI3K] E5F 7 7 6. 2XI3K1 T
72 WP-0650876-8D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 E5% 4 3 6.5K13X0.8 1
73 05  141-16404 FEED PLATE D RIRETYAAAD 1
74 07  141-16800 FEED PLATE H /YR8 H 1
75 RO-0691801-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
VL] [ - . D=0 53 =g~ Z7AMT D=0.53 W=8 73 T
77 CS-0950817-5H THRUST COLLAR D=9.53 W=8 Z7Ab9% D=9.53 W=8 (1)
78 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
789 141-12502 RUBBER WASHER TMH X 2
NOTE (&) ot,.... FOR LE-190088, SA LX-1900SS, SAR

02,....FOR LE-1900NS, MA
03..... FOR LK-1900HS, HA
04, . ... SELECTIVE PART

05..... FOR LK-1900FS,FA(FOR JE)
06..... FOR LK-1900SS,FS,58A,FA
07..... FOR LE-1900FS,FA(EXCEPT JE)

08..... EXCEPT LK-1900HS,HA

-14 —

LE- 1900MS , MAFH
LK-1900H3 ,HAR

BIRE R

LK-1900FS, FAF (JER)
LK-190058,FS,SA,FAR
LK-1900FS, FAR (JE% & <)
LE-1900HS  HA % iR <



9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
AT BEER

—-15 -



o Th—

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARENO.. ... vowcun DESCRIPTION _________1 K Lol il s Qy
1 141-14102 OIL SHIELD 27 uyhEapan v 1
2 141-14201 OIL SHIELD FEY PRavany 1
3 141-14300 OIL FELT 2% 97xhb 1
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER TohbAtx 1
5 8§5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=5 2
6 S8-6120930-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k73 3/16-28 L=9 1
7 B3509-210-D00  OIL FELT Y& rxav27hb 1
8 135-29003 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AyYay7eih 0.56
9 135-30357 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AXD B I2H7IRL 43 1

10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE Mrre -y 2
11 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER iyy A%z 3
12 B3506-280-000 OIL WICK PRESSER NIE - 25vy avidx 1
13 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT A7 7Lk 1
14 858-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat k¥ 11/64-40 L=T7 2
15 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK _ 1yy 1.8
16 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE T/ Y ¥1-144 1
17 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MIK - D3y ¥2-2 N AY-Y 2
18 B3518-280-000 ~ BALANCE LUBRICATING FUE Y ¥1-an° 4=y 1
19 BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE [ A= T 0.7
20 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE B =-p N A7 0.72
21 (Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 1.6
22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Iy up 2
23 558-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A 3Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
24 58-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 7327 9/64-40 L=21.2 1



10.SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS

|

oY - RS — TVER

I

T

————

— 1 3¢
I

— .= 3
i

= 3 €
4

M. W, o I v cwa BB S ERLEELER. e covumun | ookl uns vy e W,
1 141-15158 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Xev¥h-7" M3 1
2 141-15257 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM, YEvy-7" 423 1
3 141-15356 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. WYY redy-7 W3 1
4 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. bO7 7-2-7" RAYZ 1
5 141-15653 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASM. b7 7-2%-7" IBY3 1
6 141-15455 OUTER PRESSER SENSOR CABLE ASM YAYIEY ST W3 1
7 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND bUA VISV 1
8 88-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa3¥ 11/64-40 L=5 3
9 HX-0015000-0G  CABLE CLIP -7 N 707 1

10 S8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat iy 11/64-40 L=T 3
11 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP =7 N 2027 1
12 HX-0015000-0H  CABLE CLIP y-7 N 10T |
13 01 M8598-590-0A0  EXTENSION CABLE COMPL. ASM. , IyFAYy-7 RYNIL 1
14 M3047-590-0A0  SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASM. YYYt PRIy FAYr-7" M3 (n
15 M8041-590-0A0  EXTENION CABLE ASM. IIAPVAFIE VI 2-RTvFIYE- (1)
16 M3042-590-0A0 EXTENION CABLE ASM. ! BFRIVAFIN v ®-R1yFA%r - (1)
17 M9043-590-0A0  SCLENOID EXTENION CABLE ASM.. IV b Lv$39r-7" M3 (1)
18 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP -7 M7 (n
19 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L-=20 vAE23 D=3.8 L=20 (2)
20 M9044-590-0A0 SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASM. e/ FIYy-77 M3 (1)

NOTE (#:32)

|} FOR JUS,LK-1902

-17 -

JUS,LK-1902H



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
oL TR PR

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION _ _________ | LI . . " Qty_ _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. TMAFYDF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER N EYI 5 (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1he%975 0 (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1h¥95¥ 32993y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 19395y 5 (2)
8 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥523¥ M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IM58 o3y (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP b5k 9% 10 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {ha7o5 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1h&7E v (9x) (1)
11 220-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT M5 F Y% = @)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA' 33Y° M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 . mH237h M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER M54 9 (%) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE )37 (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 F 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrFIs M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 mYHHIh M16X1.5 192 n
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L5 4 3 17X30X2.6 (2)

]



12.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

RIEREBE&

L o



REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRIPTION __ 1 LI S S Qty_ _
1 MB601-590-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A MAINSN YAP3 1
2 M8602-590-AA0  SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A SERVOYN VA3 1
3 01 MB8604-590-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER¥N ¥23 1
4 02 M8604-590-AA0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A POWER%A' YAD3 1
5 M1001-590-000 CONTROL BOX 1% 3k vI2 1
6 M1002-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. ¥ 3IF V12703 1
7 M1003-590-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL YA4F 2k 27AN A 1
8 01 M3003-590-00A SEAL A MFYAAY 7 Lady Y-AA 1
9 02 M3002-580-00B SEAL B MY A7 eady -4 B 1

10 M8540-580-0A0 FAN ASM. FANZ3 1
11 01 M8901-590-AA0 POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. RIS IV 1
12 02 M8901-590-BA0  POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. 7 uh VhSYABY3 1
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b AR 1
14 02 CN-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-73-} 1
15 02 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥YVF Y794 2r3-4(31.5) 1
16 - EO567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-A ¥-7 1
17 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) Fvh- (2 1) 2
18 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PrAVINE S 1
19 01 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P Ryya' { 8P 1

20 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE Xy 4 2

21 HM-0008600-10 FAN FILTER AN ¥ 1

22 HX-0005600-0B  SPACER A -% 4

23 HX-0014700-0C  SPACER A% 4

24 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 ¥¥a 1

25 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7" y¥a 1

26 05 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 2 9¥F ]

27 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 7797 b N3 4

28 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 nyhrFYh M3 2

29 SL-4030681-SF  SCREN M3 L=6 FA°I33¥ %AZ M3 L=6 4

30 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA° I%Y" ¥AZ M3 L=8 4

3 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FAIEY tAZ M4 L=8 4

32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FA 3%y bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 7

33 01 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW N4 L=10 $A°23Y° ¥AZ M4 L=10 2

34 02 SM-4031851-SR  SCREW A" 337 M3 L=18 4

35 02 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER N33 3.1X5.9X0.7 4

36 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 1-8 FNTIFY AR N4 L=8 1

37 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 A IR AX M4X0.7 L=10 2

38 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRY BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6

39 SL-4051091-SF  SCREW M5 L=10 ¥+ iyeRy 4

40 SM-1033501-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 ¥$73%¥ M3X0.5 L=35 2

41 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP -7 M7 1

42 05 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YAE7%Y D=4.8 L=20 2

43 03 CM-3001001-01  DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 5 Ur RRYIA A(Jan) 1

44 04 G6705-152-UDA  LABEL 133 ¥3-7 1

45 SM-3065052-TC  SCREW W33 M6 L=50 4

46 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (] 4

47 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 rREH R M6 4

48 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyEsHIh M6 192 4

49 M1022-590-000 RESISTANCE RADIATOR PLATE FAI9E9FIN v 1

50 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FA°2XY ¥AZ M3 L=10 1

NOTE (&) (1 FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VA
02, i: FOR 380V 380V

03..... FOR 100V-200V(JAPAN)
04..... FOR 100V-200V(EXPORT)
05, s EXCEPT JE

100V-200VAH (B #)
100V-200VH (d&:H)
JE&BR<

e I e



13. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS

BIEH - RAOVBIMR

1516

34

—-921 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE = PARTNO. _ __ _ _____ DESCRIPTION _______| LS N O (R Qy
1 01 M8510-590-AA0 OPERATION BOX A ASM. VO JAS3 1
2 02 M8510-590-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM. yo¥aT IBI3 1
3 M8606-590-0A0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, YUEEN y73 )
4 01 M3002-590-00A OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) Va's L 3 >2N D) (n
5 02 M3002-590-00B OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENG) YOIN IAY-h (XL, e 2h) (1)
6 M1010-590-000 OPERATION BOX A YoIET #7ZA (1)
7 M1011-590-000 OPERATION BOX B Y9%E ¥72B (n
8 M1012-590-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE YUER® 3R42 (1
9 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW FA* 23y tAX M3 L=8 (4)

10 ST-4031611-0R TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 A9k* ¥y D=3-24 L=16 (4)

I1 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP Y- R0IT (N

12 SV-4031006-SR  SCREW M3 L=10 ¥ xave vy (1)
13 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 1=20 TAEVEY D=3.8 L=20 4

14 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 TAEIRY D=4.8 L=20 2

15 03 M8599-590-0A0 ACCESSORIES PART ASM. 7Y Fevr3 1

16 04 M8599-500-AA0 ACCESSORIES PART A ASK. 7Y JevATR 1

17 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE R{AFY va-2 (1)

18 HF-0041080-P0  FUSE 8A ka-2' 8A (D

19 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A I IAhY e2-x" (@)

20 03 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FTYTY LY 7AA (1)

21 04 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B FUI%ravY 7% B @)

22 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM. 1A 4 23 1

23 M1030-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME AR RAL9FTV-A (1

24 M1031-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH LEVER SR o 1 £ 0T 2 P (1)

25 M9011-590-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. AR ARLIFN -7 M3 (1)

26 HD-0013500-00 SENSOR Iz (D)

27 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP ¥-7 M7 (1)

28 B2583-210-D00  SPRING FHIN F (1)

29 SD-0800331-TH  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 2 3y D=8 H=3.25 (1)

30 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA* 2%y M4X0.7 L=6 (1)

31 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW N4 L=12 FATOFY YA M4 L=12 (2)

32 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 ko 3 4.3X9X0.8 (1)

33 05 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM, PK5T AVHVY-7" M3 1

34 05 MB8520-580-0A0 2-PEDAL ASM. AWVISE 8 VA 1

35 05 M9012-590-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CHANGE CABLE ASM. AR NZAIFAYRY -7 WIS 1

36 05 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. A RTNIAYE 23 1

37 05 EY607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFYh- (¥3-) 2

NOTE (#:32) 0l..... FOR JAPAN BHEA
02..... FOR EXPORT B
), S FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VA
04.. FOR 380V 380VH
05..... OPTION *7vav

-92 —



14. WIRING DIAGRAM
AR

A¥Z00

"MSY NV4
o =5 | !
‘WSVY ¥ 378¥) Hlyv3 — "
¥INYOISNYAL VAl !
¥3N0d B !
||||||||||||||||||| B
|||||||| =]
| N o~ _w — w
| i, 3nd 49| || |aer
_D Ad A D_Gm_.n_ = Sir| _ﬂ 49 SiIr | ‘WSY a¥voas _.n_..ﬁ- !
[ | & : Teer 1Ing¥19
A 31 1H4 I— |- ¥3N0d
| max mjffjiax: il 43 vir I oer[ [ e | us |
B o o e dg soul I leer _ _
L e ORI, it S o SR giLr zer  oer ger _ _ _
_ g T e (I | — o s o
B T T S ——— & ar) g : - o
P T - B
| o NSV d8 " = o~
= 3 .
_2 (L. — e i -
IIIIIIIIIIIII F— Lad
I T Y Ve E— .
_ 1 m
|||||| o
lew [ -nsv 48 e :
e [(HEE H_T aLr "HSY Y 0¥vod =
_ [I¥0age —" = LIN¥ID NIVH | ia% ~
S S ) T ] 82d
1|__|.___m¢ (5 55357 ] dB ,:.m H_E. e o%mHL||u.m_
= Y034t OIS | gLr —
lllllllllllll quvosg
LINJ¥I12
OAd3S 624
| Lie ve e 20|l 15 | oavas
908 HL iz T:
d€ ™
6 10 d um:. e
2 13an
| 3dAL d-1N0 HIV | =10 HIY | I Z1p
e e TR e e e - L¥l L -msy aw¢ow
. 43z 110231
d-1nog | Je=d J¢| e, mwaﬁ mmw@ NOT LY¥3d0
080 AD |[JIEd 2l | 1™ zp
a3y
930 x o |[jBsd ERs| el

130 :Eguu == =
1300




1 M9001-590-0A0 MAIN POWER CORD ASM. MAINF ¥¥* ya-M 93 1
2 N9003-590-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVO®-27-7' A3 1
3 M9004-590-0A0 ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. IVI-A Fa9r{h-7° M3 1
4 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYYI ¥a-} 23 1
5 01 M9020-580-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. |25 A% alee B S EY 1
6 02 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASK..A VAT Yy Va-b AR 1
7 01 M9022-590-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. FUE va-h 23 1
8 02 M9023-590-0A0 POWER CORD A ASM. F VR va-b A23 1
9 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASH.,B SERVOF' ¥¥* ¥Ba-} 73 1

10 M9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. A SERVOF V4" A2~} 23 1

11 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASN, SERYA 1

12 03 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASN. FUEYE-7 M3 1

13 04 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASN. FOUE -7 MR 1

14 05 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASN., 100V FYE VE-7 b 100VaYI3 1

15 06 M9021-580-0A0 VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 7 Y7YEY LI~ 23 1

16 07 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH AF 1

17 04 HA-0030300-0A  SWITCH A{9¥ 1

18 08 M8520-580-0A0 2-PEDAL ASM. VIVINE A V] 1

19 08 M9012-590-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CHANGE CABLE ASM. A RZAREAYEVE-T MR 1

20 08 GPK-570010B0  PEDAL SWITCH ASM, AR A4V 23 1

21 08 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASH. PK57T AVYr-7° WJ3 1

22 09 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100V39F Vo va-p 43 1

23 09 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vay7-21-p 23 1

24 M8597-590-0A0  CABLE WHOLE ASM. AFIC Y e-RFIVIL-T YY1

25 M9051-590-0A0 CABLE ASM. IIAIVAFIE V) E-AF2E{r- (1)

26 ~ M9052-590-0A0 CABLE ASH. AFRIVATIE V7' £-AF2001F- (1)

NOTE (7:%2)

01..... FOR 100V-200V

02..... FOR 380V

03..... FOR 100V-200V(3-PHASE),
380V(FOR EXPORT)

04..... FOR MC-590-AM

050544 FOR 1-PHASE(FOR EXPORT)

06..... FOR 100V

Ly EXCEPT MC-590- AM

OB i OPTION

11! —— FOR 100V(FOR JAPAN)

.

100V-200VAH

380VH

100V-200V/ (34) ,
380V (st MA)
MC-590- AMA

B (M)
100VH
MC-590- AM%E B <
FAayv

100V (B&H)



fHE MR

15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

— 95—



02..... FOR LK-19008S,SA(EXPORT)
| A FOR LK-1900HS,HA
04..... FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA, MA
05..... FOR LK-19005A,HA,FA, MA
06..... FOR LK-1300FS,FA(EXPORT)
07.....FOR LK-1900FS,FA (FOR JE)
08..... FOR LK-1900FS,FA :
(EXCEPT JE & JAPAN)
09..... EXCEPT JAPAN

LK-1900SS,SA (M) F
LK-1900HS, HAJH
LK-1900FS, NS, FA, MAF§
LK-1900SA, HiA, FA, MAF§
LK-1900FS,FA (##) A
1K-1900FS,FA (JEM)
LK-1900FS, FARI(JE, B A £ B <)

A zk<

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LS S S R Qy_
1 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. vy =My ) 1
2 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 79X w7 b=h Mird 4 (1)
3 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE ey 77 b-b ()
4 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Yy 7 L-b MIY{A (1)
5 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TvE Yy 77 L-b EM I 3 (1)
B PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN ZX6 X7 VT € v 2X6 T
7 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I 3 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
8 88-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oIhreh 11/64-40 (n

10 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 E5% ¥ % 4.5X10%X0.8 (2)
I SD- - CREW D=6 H=10.2 ¥ yiy D=6 H=10.2 )]
12 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B €YY n 3y B (1)
13 NS-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 nohr3vh 3/16-28 (1)
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L7 % 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)
15 138-12102 BOBBIN ey 1
16 BBZOZ-Z05-000  OIL MANAGENENT 77 3% T
17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 79 Feun 3 1
18 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b3 - B4 1
19 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b 34 - (Fal) 1
20 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 34 - (33-) 1
2T EB9IT3-01Z-000 WRERCH (9X10) T3-T F an F(33-) |
22 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77y 1
23 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL g - AnF (¥3-) 1
24 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE Ik - And (1) 1
25 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6a7% - An 3 1
% BI9TZ2T-220-0A0 OILER (CONTATRING NO. 2 OIL) 77 Y NOZ{Y |
27 01  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
28 02  MDP-500B1602 NEEDLE DPX5#16-2 DPX5#16-2 1
29 03 MDP-170B1902 NEEDLE DPX17#19-2 DPX17#19-2 1
30 04 MDP-500B1102 DPX5411-2 DPX5#11-2 1
31 SK-33TT601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 =15 YTy D=3.1 L=1% s
32 B8103-980-000 CHAIN 7% 1
33 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK S & wr 2
34 SM-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 1.=75 nyhrids Ab M6 L=75 1
35 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 nFhrieh M6 132 1
36 WP-0651646-5C WASHER 155 4 3 T
37 05 141-06553 AIR REGULATOR ASM. I7-U% ab-403 1
38 138-60408 REGULATOR BRACKET V¥ ab-4 MIyrqx (n
39 141-06561 ATR REGULATOR A ASM. I7-V¥ ab-%-A23 (1)
40 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 u¥hr7H% Ab M5X0.8 L=12 (2)
= —TP. X0.8 133 (2Z)
42 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER Ny 5.1X9,.2X1.3 (2)
43 05 141-06652 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 5 UY AT Y3 1
44 141-06603 PRESSER LIFTER SOLENOID VALVE LTy 7 Yy Ay (D
45 HK-0165101-20 HOUSING 12P Ay vt 12P (1
= = TACT LETAE Y V2T 2)
47 08  141-16909 FEED PLATE I AHIIE4% 1 1
48 07 141-16503 FEED PLATE E RIF$IIA{HE 1
49 06  135-73407 FINGER GUARD Arhvae p -p 1
50 06 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) ATy e 1
LY 05 BT-060040T-EB TUBE Fa-7 Z
52 05  PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND 20 vp 1
53 05 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE 2237 R 1
54 05 PJ-3090052-01 PLUG b7 o 1
55 05  SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 vAE733" D=4,8 L=20 2
- = SCREW D=3.T L=1% YWEr3yT D=3.1 L=1% )
57 06 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) FHYI7y 3F 1
58 09 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER b7 b =-AdA - 1
59 MAQ-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-p A3 R 5
60 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 Fant vt 160 =
NOTE (&) 0l..... FOR LK- 190088, SA(JAPAN) . LK-19008S,8A (A#) A



16. OPTION COMPONENTS

F7Ya VP&

.13

-4-7-10

1

37-38
@

.14.

2:5-8-11

28~36 - 65-66-67

41

40

57-59

- 27—



REF. N0 __NOTE _ __ 1L DESCRIBRION ... ... E ¥ o8 ¥ - ay_
1 135-18659 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIHPLTY 43 1
2 135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AIAPITY I¥ (1)
3 135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RAFITY A Y (1)
4 135-48557 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH. AIHEITY 43 1
5 135-48508 WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT AIAYLTY ¥ (1)
[ 135-48607 WORK CLAMP FOOT. LEFT AAFITY EEY (1)
7 135-48151 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. FIABITY 43 1
8 135-48102 WORK CLAMR FOOT. RIGHT AIARLTY 3% (n
9 135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT AIAFITY b4 Y (1

10 135-42451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIAEL 73 1
11 135-42402 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT ANPITY I¥ (1)
12 135-42501 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT A/AHLTY €40 (@]
13 135-42964 PRESSER ASM. AT 43 1
14 135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT ADYAHYIY FAPITY IY (1)
15 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT A¥ZHYIT AAFITY kY (1)
16 135-71955 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH, RIAFLITY 73 I
17 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) FIAHITY ¥ (1)
18 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) AIABITY b4 (1)
19 135-61360 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH. XIALTY (43) 1
20 135-61352 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.  RIGHT FAPITY(3F ) 23 (1)
71 135-61303 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) XIAFLT (3% ) (@)
22 135-62509 PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (R) ARLTIAN DLH(3%") (1)
23 §5-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $7%3%" 11/64-40 L=5.5 (n
24 135-61451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,LEFT AIEFITI(RA D) 73 (0
25 135-61402 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) FIAFITI(kA ) (1)
26 135-62608 PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (L) AFITIZ VLA(eR ) - (1)
27 $5-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $52%" 11/64-40 L=5.5 (1
28 141-16107 FEED PLATE A RIEBITALRA 1
29 141-16404 FEED PLATE D R/ARIIALAD 1
30 141-16305 FEED PLATE C RIABIIAL4C 1
31 135-48003 FEED PLATE /58I Fh{% 1
32 135-54506 FEED PLATE AIKRT Y414 1
33 141-16602 FEED PLATE F A% LIB44F 1
34 141-16206 FEED PLATE B TIAFLIALAB 1
35 141-16503 FEED PLATE E ZIA$IIH44E 1
36 141-16701 FEED PLATE G FIAFLIATHG 1
37 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE i -y 1
38 135-48300 FINGER GUARD LA AN N I
39 135-73407 FINGER GUARD EFhvart i -p 1
40 141-20000 FINGER GUARD ak i -p 1
4] S§-8110310-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 MA3¥ 11/64-40 L=2.8 1
42 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE M7 F AN 1
43 B2426-280-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B N7 AR (FRN D) 1
44 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTHY 1b 1
45 D2426-282-C00 KEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AVEARYIY AT B AN 1
a6 D2426-NHMC-K00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE IV LS 1
47 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A Thy vARTASYI Y 1
48 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B FThh YA¥IBIYI Y 1
49 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C Thh wAYICHYa Y |
50 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASK.,D b vA#IDEYI B 1
51 141-20109 FEED PLATE BLANK A RIAFLIR{RT SV FA 1
52 141-20208 FEED PLATE BLANK B RIAYIIR(AT 798 1
53 141-20505 FEED PLATE BLANK C AIAFIIRLAT Fu0C 1
54 141-20307 FEED PLATE BLANK D AIAFIIALRT FVID 1
55 141-20406 FEED PLATE BLANK E AIAFLIRLRT 5YIE 1
56 T41-21701 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK, R(SURFACE) AIXFTT Ty 23X (3a¥7)) 1
57 141-21800 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,L(SURFACE) RIAFTT v ) (¥397)) 1
58 141-21909 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,RIGHT AIAHLT TR (¥391Y) ]
59 141-22006 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,LEFT AIAHLT FyoeR Y (¥3943) 1
60 141-21263 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH. s FIAFLTIAN V{403 1
61 141-21255 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. ,RIGHT ASEBITIAN VR(3F }I3 (0
62 141-21354 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,LEFT IIAFITIZN WR(ER 1)93 (1)
63 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8,5X1 N %) 3 4,5X8.5X1 (2)
64 $§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAL7EY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
65 141-16800 FEED PLATE H RIARTIAA 1 1
66 T41-16908 FEED PLATE 1 RIAHIIRR 1 1
67 135-54803 FEED PLATE RIAYIFALA 1



17. TABLE COMPONENTS

B B




-30 -

REF.NO = _NOTE PARTNO. __ _______ DESCRIPTION _________| by A 4 aty_ _
1 141-17501 UPRIGHT TABLE AFERF-7" N 1
2 141-18053 T-STAND COMPL. Ty 4 1
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT UVES U8 b ie NI EC D] (1)
4 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT yE29FYa 9(3% ) (1)
5 B8101-210-AAR  UPPER STAND ASM. Yy YT B (n
6 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASH, VERUVE R (N
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 27 Y¥an (1)
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT IR YFah (n
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 VA4 Fey7 (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 44739 (2)
11 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE TETZANLE (2)
12 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT SA A S E1i5 51 F 2 A8 (12)
13 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VASTEVIENE & ¢ k3| (1)
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 73R ¥ oy (2)
15 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE O A (1)
16 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VELVE (2)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3MA Favtyn Yy (1)
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. N (YY) (1) -
19 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 mAyE b M6 L=12 (2)

20 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13XI b3 b 3 6.7X13X1 (2)

21 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6,2X11.4X1.2 N3P ¥ 6,2X11.4X1, (2)

22 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 o2RyE A M8 L=20 (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k5% 3 % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NE¥ D3 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

25 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhsIyh M8 (2)

26 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP P70 9% Fa-vyxy 73 (4)

27 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 ih4 5N (4)

28 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (4 2l i S (4)

29 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12_5X21.5X3 NEF % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)

30 111-55108 DRAWER v Y 1

31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT By Y HI 2

32 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER b AN - 1

33 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YAE23Y D=3.1 L=16 6

34 SK-3513201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 INEFFY D=5.1 L=32 4



LK—=1901S8A: >&A¥EHK

18.LK~-1901SA : WORK CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

w8 s



REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________| Eoole i@ o munes o Qty _
1 141-40263 PICK-UP DEVICE PVIINFII 1
2 135-41602 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER IR 2904 HI (n
3 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL53Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
4 D2529-232-D00 PRESSER SPRING THIYM & A3t 3 (1)
5 D2528-232-D00 SHAFT HIn 3} F3-1yy s (1)
[ D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE I $9In 477 (1)
7 B3117-352-000 THREAD TENSION POST NUT Ah#3-339h (2)
8 141-40255 WORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET COMPL. INIVFIIT Y (1)
9 135-41404 WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING PLATE 147y R -{A (1)

10 $5-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 o¥h7E" Ak 15/64-28 L=11 (2)
T1 WP-0612516-3D WASHER 6.1X15,2X2.5 55 & % 6.1K15.2K2.5 (2)
12 01 D2545-232-D0A HINGE SCREW {RBA BN ULR bR R vEY (2)
13 01 D2545-232-D0B HINGE SCREW A0hR EIN V4R R B uEy (2)
14 01 D2545-232-D0C HINGE SCREW ARAA EIn V18 bR B vy (2)
15 141-41055 PULLING PLATE COMPL. {RIALIN V4R By (1)
6 NS-6110530-5P NUT 11/64-40 uFF7FIh 11/64-40 48]
17 141-41105 FIXING HOOK kg U4RIF{ 797 (n
18 D2512-232-D00 TORSION SPRING IF{78 ATIN R (n
19 D2511-232-D00 SCREW 74797 BIPERY (1
20 141-40354 INSTALLING BASE COMPL. YRITYRIIHY { 4T B (1
21 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT VARSI AYEL Ak (D
22 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed* &hAv 7 (2)
23 §5-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 oyhrE Ab 11/64-40 1=9 (1)
24 141-40909 ADJUSTING PLATE L EEVEVEEVR L (1)
25 D2515-232-D00 TORSION SPRING 15hh EIN V14 hIIN 3 (1)
26 SS-7110510-38P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ATy 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
27 135-41107 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER N 39r4R34 (1)
28 141-40552 PICK-UP GUIDE COMPL. PR3N AV TY YT D (1)
29 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 5.5 #5339 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
30 D2520-232-DA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT(LEFT)ASH. IVITY kA D 73 (1)
31 D2521-232-DAD WORK CLAMP FOOT(RIGHT )ASK. ¥337y 3¥ 73 @8]
32 $D-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 B viy D=5.5 H=2.7 (2)
33 141-41204 PLATE CAM INITHANA (0
34 NS-6120480-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhs3ah 3/16-28 (2)
35 141-40750 PREVENTLNG PLATE COMPL. IA7LE DI hYa Y (1)
36 SS-D110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=2 m9h7% W 11/64-40 L=4 (2
a7 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L=14 nybrE Ah (1)
38 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nyRITHE A M6 L=12 (1)
39 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 b3 43 6.1X15.2X2.5 (2)
40 141-40206 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE IYIVHEMIYIR 4 (1)
41 141-41501 FINGER GUARD e p - (1)
42 $8-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YALTRY" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
43 135-41503 FEED PLATE THhvah 3Iyi(k (1
44 $8-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 UYHYE Ak 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 k3% 3 % 5X10.5X1 (0
16 T35-41313 CONNECTING ARK IS 1

47 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 oyhs7HE Ab 1

48 $D-1201501-SP HINGE SCREW D=12  H=15 2 vxy D=12 H=15 1

49 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 E3¥ 4" 3 6.5X11X1 1

50 135-40604 DRIVING BAR B Lyyyd - B 1

51 PD-020T000-0B SPLIT PIN TIET Yy 2X10 1

52 $58-7090850-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TALIRY 9/64-40 L=8 2

53 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE A0 AHri4 1

54 02 100-87906 TENTION SPRING Eont U 3 1

NOTE (§30) 1] [ SELECTIVE PART BIRE R
02..... FOR SOLENOID TYPE V)4 KRR

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE AROVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1300

STANDARD MODEL.

LRUAOR S, LK-19008MME L /L T,

=32 =



19.LK—1901:WORK CLAMP SOLENOID COMPONENTS
LK—1901:>%a%8YL /1 RE&E

=



= B

REF.NO __NOTE ~__PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________| H R N— oty _ |
1 141-41857 SOLENCID FOR PICK-UP ASM. IRIVIFIV AN IR 1
2 141-41758 SOLENCID FOR PICK-UP COMPL. NI I Y (1)
3 HK-0346100-4A4  HOUSING,BLUE 4P Mgyt vyt Tk 4P (1
4 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Y A-3F (2)
5 141-41907 SOLENCID INSTALLING BASE IRIIIEILAN MR 4 (1
6 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIRY BAX M3X0.5 1=8 (4)
T TA-0550604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FALY (D
8 141-42103 CONNECTING LINK GUIDE INIYIFELYEY VI E A 1
9 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ x0% Fat 233 M3 L=6 2

10 B1657-506-E00  SPRING ¥ Y7 A200n -n % 1
11 S5-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA 33" 15/64-28 L=12 3
12 141-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. YVIAN F20545-7" B3 1
13 B3027-450-00B  PIN yEsY 41957 e v B 1
14 RC-0410415-KP  C-RING Clr 2pAY 2
15 141-42004 WORK CLAMP CONNECTING LINK INIYIFLYEY IS 1
16 . R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING ovsr 1
17 01 141-47003 SOLENOID LINK ABI7h b AN V2 1
18 02 141-47102 CYLINDER KNUCKLE UM 1] 1
19 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING v VAN 1

20 02 141-47359 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM. AHLIFTS YR 93 1

21 PA-2502007-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7YY (1)

22 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION GXM5 IWF 1=ty 6XM5 (2)

23 02 141-47201 PRESSER LIFTER CYLINDER BASE AFITY 3VE 5 4C 1

24 02 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 e 2

NOTE (i¥5) Dl oas FOR SOLENOID TYPE VA REBRA
02..... FOR CYLINDER TYPE D) A — LR



20.LK—-19028A

LK-1902SA

- 35—



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO._ _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________| YoV A aty_ _
1 B1114-581-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1M7vH 44 1

2 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. RPN 4 43 1

3 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. ARYIFY 23 (1)
4 $5-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 TA¥53Y" 11/64-40 L=8.75 (4)
5 135-44614 CLOTH FEED BASE COVER ZIAPA 474 (1)
6 135-43715 CLOTH FEED BASE AP0 4 (1)
7 B2539-280-000  STUD HIZE LN =¥ ) (1)
8 CS-087101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8.73 W=10 A5AM7Y D=8.73 W=10 73 (1)
9 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
10 135-43806 BALL HOLDER FIADIR 4k -ahhR 4 (1)
11 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TAL7%Y 15/64-28 L=12 (@)
12 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE FIXIVR A B -h (n
13 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER ZIRIVR 4k -ADY (1)
14 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAb53y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
15 135-43905 SPRING SUSPENSION AJAHIN 3HF @))]
16 SS-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L-9 t73y" 3/16-28 L=9 2)
17 135-44705 SPRING IV 3 (1)
18 B3413-552-000  SUSPENSION SCREW e 7r YR v ahy uE (1)
19 135-44051 LIFTING LEVER ASM, FIRHTTYT Ln - 23 (1)
20 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3Y 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
21 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN YL AN e Y (2)
22 141-44000 LATERA INSTALLATION TYPE TABLE IIEAZF-7" M 1

23 141-43002 FEED PLATE RIAFLTRAA 1

24 01 100-87906 TENTION SPRING Lyn UnT 1

25 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 241 4b 7¥H 1

26 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA 2y 15/64-28 L=9 1

27 141-18350 T-STAND COMPL. T$¥7rya 1

28 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASH. YIXVIAYI (2) .
29 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. JFanhyat Y (2)
30 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT a7 YFah (n
31 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT I% IFan @)
32 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 MRS ¥ (4)
33 170-07402 NUT 445739 (2)
34 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE PRI P AR (2)
35 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT VA M L1005 Vel AN (12)
36 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASN, Z¥Y730 AR A(TYT 9) [@))
37 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. AT Y) (1
38 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7342 Favkyn' v (1)
39 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7344 ¥ iy (2)
40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD SE 0 Par (1)
41 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 932 2)
42 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 mYH2E b M6 L=12 (2)
43 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 k74 b 3 6.7X13X1 (2)
44 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NP R 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
45 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nynrE vh M8 L=20 (2)
46 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% 7 7 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
47 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N33 b3 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
48 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 Ay M8 (2)
49 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y970 9% FI-29FY 23 (4)
50 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 oI (4)
51 WP-1302501-SE = WASHER M12 (S A (4)
52 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N RE AR 12,5X21,5X3 (4)

NOTE (k&)

0l..... FOR SOLENOID TYPE

V)4 KRR

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900

STANDARD MODEL.

FRUAOERIE. LK-1900EEBBE YR T,

- 36 —



21.LK-1902HA

LK-1902HA

11:15~19

—37 -



REF. NO _NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION LSRN A I { aty

1 D1401-L7V-VY00  NEEDLE BAR AE - 1
2 D1405-L7A-M00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NYE - A NIV 1
3 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 A2y 1/8-44 1=4.5 1
4 MDP-170B1900 NEEDLE DPX17 #19 ») DPX17 #19 1
5 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE N7 1N 1
6 DZ101-L7A-MA0 WIPER ASK, IS 1
7 D1818-282-N00  SHUTTLE v (7h0Y 39) 1
8 01 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. RIAPVA 4 73 1
9 01 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. I)RYITY 73 (1)

10 01 B1114-581-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 7Y 1% 1

11 141-43002 FEED PLATE A F¥ITA{ 1

12 141-44000 LATERA INSTALLATION TYPE TABLE Fa4%F-7" A 1

13 02 135-45660 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. ALY 43 1

14 02 135-47161 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. A)XBITY 43 1

15 02 135-45504 FEED PLATE RIAHTIA44 1

16- 02 135-45801 FEED PLATE X AFLIALA 1

17 02 135-47005 FEED PLATE AIATIR(A 1

18 02 135-46700 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE F)AHTVALA 1

19 02 135-48706 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE AIAIIA{A 1

20 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. JhAhAT & 424bFAYY Sy ]

21 03 100-87906 TENTION SPRING TS 1

22 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C Hhh YAFICHYT Y 1

23 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 541 4h 7vH 1

24 $S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA*2Y 15/64-28 L=9 1

NOTE (3%&d) 0l..... COMMON USE WITH LK-1902S A LK-1902SA ¥ 336
02..... SPECIAL ORDER PART BT O S
03..... FOR SOLENOID TYPE VLA KA

- 38 —



22. LK-1903SA ~-30A:NEEDLE BAR & 23. LK-1903SA —30A:PRESSER LIFTER

THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS COMPONENTS
LK—1903SA—-30A: &  2A7HEE LK—1903SA-30A:#XEIFHE
o

6__

1 |\\

%@
.

24. LK—-1903S A —30A :WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
LK—1903SA—30A: 214 —H{&

-39 —




02..... FOR CYLINDER TYPE
1 [ EXCEPT LK-1903-305

— 40 -

VDR ey
LE-1903-305% kR <

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRILPTION _ _________! SO SR R T Quy_ _
1 D1405-M7W-FO0O  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIE - {h7vI4 1
2 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TAEI2Y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
3 D1901-L7V-VBO  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASK, VI STAVE 1
4 D1904-L7V-V00  LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY TYR)AY TV VIFvIe Y 1
5 D1906-L7V-V00  SET SCREW FUET v v ARy 1
6 D1401-L7V-V00 NEEDLE BAR NF - 1
7 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 ») DPX17 #14 1
8 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO,2 ASK, IMaY & L24bFA0Y FIT0 Y 1
9 B1853-512-00E  HOOK SHAFT WASHER _ koAl s o i 1

10 B2619-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM AR F3-%9 an 1
11 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2 vxy D=7.94 H=12.7 1
12 01 141-47003 SOLENOID LINK A7 H YU 24N Dy 1
13 02 141-47102 CYLINDER KNUCKLE IVVE =+ IN 1
14 01 100-87906 TENTION SPRING Lynt Un 1
15 02 141-47359 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM, AHI7E YA 43 1
16 - PA-2502007-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7y’ (D
17 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 INF 22y 6XMS (2)
18 02 141-47201 PRESSER LIFTER CYLINDER BASE L7y IVvA & {C 1
19 02 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 nYhITHE Ab 2

20 135-41313 CONNECTING ARM LYb oLy 1

21 03 141-47805 SPRING AN —{h0In % 1

22 $5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YAEFFY 3/32-56 L=3 2

23 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 2¥h739h 11/64-40 1

24 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1

25 HX-0012300-0C CABLE CLIP r=7" M)y 3

26 SS-4110615-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 377 11/64-40 L=6 3

27 141-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. YN FI5Lh-7 M3 1

28 141-47755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM. 94N -y N 43 1

29 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oyhrFdh M4 2

30 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 PR TR M4 2

31 138-64509 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE TN =YL MIPAN Y 1

32 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 7%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

33 B2102-205-000 WIPER ARM, yin By 1

34 $$-6621220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 ¥33y 3/16-32 L=12 1

35 141-47607 WIPER LINK 4N -0y ) 1

36 WP-0280500-SC  WASHER Y34 7 % ab BTN M2.5 1

37 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 ¥ ' % 4.5X10X0.8 2

38 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4,5X8.5X1 NEF P R 4.5X8.5X1 2

39 03 SD-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 A" yiy D=6.35 H=2.6 1

40 03 WZ-0640200-KP  WAVE WASHER F3IN A 3 1

41 03 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ¥z 3/16-28 1

42 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW 2 vay 2

43 141-47508 WIPER 74N - 1

44 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING AFRIVY 2N R 1

NOTE (¥ &) 0l..... FOR SOLENOID TYPE VA KERAE



25.LK-1903-301:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR SMALL-BUTTONS
LK-=1903-301 : /K& RS,

- [



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ . __.... RESLERLEZE DN ooy T S Qty_ .
1 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE RIk7)44 1
2 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE 2RV RITL 1
3 NAZ-15501000 GUIDE M AN 1
4 KAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE NPT 3848 1
B 01  141-45551 SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASK. Y3k ByIYINIYRE hyat Y L
§ 02 141-45650 MEDIUM CLANP MECHANTSN ASW. FIOF FVITINIHF 7939 T
7 03  141-45759 LARGE CLAMP MECHANISH ASM. 5 4% AvIIRIIF 430 Y 1
8 04  141-45858 VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM T 7yIVE AVAYIIIIIFEIIT Y 1
9 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE IVITIRIVIE 4 (n

10 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE JIIIGFRYIIR A (D
11 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT YIIVYFIITY ) (n
12 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ep’ 429 7 (2)
13 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE LEAST PNV E (1)
14 B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE Ay B AN Ty (1)
15 01  141-48852 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASN. R YIVK AyIYIRITI(3F My ()
16 WAZ-T5507000 SMALL CLANP JAW LEVER ASN, L VELZ L VEDE 3 PARVATEESD) 1

17 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT ¥ AVIVITY A 3(3¥) (1)
18 141-48803 PLATE K, R ¥ AYINITIAK(3Y ) (1)
19 $§-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 M7 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
20 $5-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 N353 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
21 SD-0550301-5P HINGE SCREW D=5.5 A=3 X3y D=5.5 H=3 (D
22 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ¥ vy D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
23 01  141-48851 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASN, L yavk By30yv37y (L4 ¥)iya (1)
24 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L yavk Ayay 9e37y(es ¥} (1)
25 141-48902 PLATE K, L ¥ AYIVITILAR(eS V) (1)
26 38-7050410- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 W72y 9/64-40 L=3.5 D
27 NAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT ¥ AVYRITY 450 3 (k8 Y) (1)
28 $8-2060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TAF7RY" 3/32-56 L=3 (n
29 MAZ-15513000 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING ¥ AVYIRITY N} (1)
30 MAZ-15614000 SUPPORT PLATE ¥¥a9hyyr44 (1)
3l MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK FATLE §F AN (N
32 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE INSTYRITTA 4AFT1R (1)
33 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT 3A7brE -3 IFay (1)
34 B2648-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER Y37V LN - (1)
35 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A LIFLA - PARY A (1)
36 B2553-372-000 NUT ¥ AV TY MY B (1)
37 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN VARV S 1A (2)
38 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 317Y ¥ -3 AYF bAY (1)
39 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhr3yh 15/64-28 (1)
40 §5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 UYhrE b 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
aT S§-9621413-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 UYH7E A 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
42 D3130-K1Y-COO FINGER GUARD 18 N (n
43 §5-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 UYH7E A 15/64-28 L=11 2
44 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15,2X2.5 L7943 6.1X15.2X2.5 2
45 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER ASIN 3 9448 b1 1

46 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING TN 3 1

47 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {hF3-7 $¥b 2
48 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE AEIN 3 $3an 17 1

49 141-46906 ADJUSTING SHAFT AFIN $Fa9%97 ) 1

50 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAbFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
51 $S-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 U7h7%° Ab 11/64-40 L=5.3 1

52 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 DYR77HE Wb M6 L=12 I

53 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 k59" 4" 3 6X10.5X1 1

54 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 k7% 4 2 6.1X15.2X2.5 1

55 MAZ-15516000 KOVING PLATE A3L75" $b° 913 1

56 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG 33 I

57 $D-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 4 v}y D=5.5 H=1.8 (1)
58 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 b7%" 4 3 5X10.5X1

NOTE (iE&)

01.....FOR LK-1903-301 s

{1 S FOR LK-1903-302
03..... FOR LK-1903-303
04..... FOR LK-1903-304

-4 -

LK-1903-301H
LE-1903-302H
LE-1903-303H
LE-1903-304f8

(2)



R MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTONS

26. LK—1903-302:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FO
LK—1903—-302: HE2>HLS

LARGE~-SIZED BUTTONS

27.LK-1903—-303:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR
LK—1903-303: kK& HEES

28. LK—1903—304:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR VERY
BNR & v R,

SMALL-SIZED BUTTONS

LK—-1903-304:

@
®

— 43 —



REF. N0 NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION by A A4 Qty

1 MAZ-15601000 GUIDE MFHr 4h 1
2 MAZ-15602000 PRESSURE PLATE AIAIL Yh4% 1
3 01 MAZ-155080B0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. L YAVE AVAVYRITILE Wy D 1
4 MAZ-155080A0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L FINE AvIY INITI(LA" ¥)I3 (n
5 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT * AYINITY 44N R (e ) (1)
6 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN IRITY AN R AN E Y (D
7 $8-7090410-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ALY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
8 141-49157 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASN, L bl P VEUMEEYSTAZ 3 Bl p 1
9 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L yavE Ayay yy37y(ea ) (1)
10 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT & AVIVITY AN (kA )) (1)
11 S5-7090410-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TAE73Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 [€))
12 141-49108 PLATE L, L FAVIIITILAL(ES ) (1)
13 $5-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 vA$53y" 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
14 01 MAZ-155070B0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASN. ,R YaAGE AYITIVITIIX 4II' Y 1
15 MAZ-155070A0 SMALYL, CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,R yavk' Avavk AyIvITYIN 43 (1)
16 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT ¥ AVINITY 1A 3(3¥) [§))]
17 §5-7090410-8SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ALY 8/64-40 L=3.5 (1
18 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIITY AN F AN Y (1
19 141-49058 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASN. R Faud ZyAPINITI (¥ )49 1
20 MAZ-15507000 SMALL CLANP JAW LEVER ASN, L yauk' fvavk Avyviry(3y ) (1)
21 MAZ-15507000 SWALL CLANP JAW LEVER ASK. ,L VEVT SEVELT B VEAEVPIES D) (1)
22 §5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALFEY' 9/64-40 1=3.5 (1)
23 141-49009 PLATE L, R FAVINITIAL(ZY ) (1)
24 $5-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YA¥733 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
25 MAZ-15701000 GUIDE NITHY b 1
26 MAZ-15702000 PRESSURE PLATE AL VAL i 1
27 MAZ-157070BB LARGE CLANP JAW LEVER ASN. ,R AR Ay IVITY(E¥ Mya e 1
28 01 MAZ-157070BA LARGE CLANP JAW LEVER ASNM. ,R IHE 2y INITY(3¥ )y Y 1
29 01 MAZ-1570704AA LARGE CLANP JAW LEVER AS. ,R TR Avay IvITY(IY )3 (1)
30 MAZ-157070AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,R AHE 2vah ¥vITY (¥ )43 (1)
31 MAZ-15709000 SPRING, RIGHT * A7y 1A 3(3%) (1
32 §5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ALY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
33 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YRITY AN F AV Y (1)
34 01  MAZ-15715000 SPACER B AVINITY {40} A % 1
35 01 MAZ-157080BA LARGE CLANP JAW LEVER ASM. L ARK Ay 9vIyy (e 0)pya 1
36 MAZ-1570B0BE LARGE CLANP JAW LEVER ASK. L AR AVITINITY X 59T |
37 01  MAZ-157080AA LARGE CLANP JAW LEVER ASN. R AAE Ay YNITI(ea Y)03 (1)
38 MAZ-157080AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,R AAE 4vay yvITy(ea v)os (1
39 MAZ-15710000 SPRING, LEFT ¥ AVINITY 1AM F(eh ) (1
40 §5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ALF:Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
41 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN INETY AN F MY (D
42 01 MAZ-15715000 SPACER ®AVINITY 44N 3 AN -3 1
43 MAZ-158070BA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,R T HYITE AVIVITIIY hya Y 1
44 01 MAZ-158070BB EXTRA SHALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L I 2330k AYYRITINY 03y 1
45 MAZ-158070AA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM, L T ryInk AyyvITI(3% )3 (n
a6 01 WAZ-158070AB EXTRA SMALL CLANF LEVER ASH.,L I PIINF Ay IVITY(3¥ )73 (D
47 MAZ-15809000 SPRING, RIGHT ¥ AT 1An 3(3%) (n
48 $5-7090410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ? IALF2Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n
49 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN VAEYVSARE I 3 1 § Sl ] (1)
50 MAZ-15801000 GUIDE N A 1
51 MAZ-158080BA EXTRA SWALL CLANP LEVER ASK.,L I 7339 AVIRIT LR VAyT 1
52 01 MAZ-158080BB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASK.,L T YIVE AVIRITILA Vrva 1
53 MAZ-158080AA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. ,L T ryINE AVYIITI(RA V)0 (n
54 01 MAZ-158080AB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. ,L b E Ly VAL ES S04 W DY A (n
55 MAZ-15810000 SPRING, LEFT B AVYRITY 44N (kR D) (1)
56 SS-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TAET3Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (0
57 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN PRITY AN F H AN Y (1)
NOTE (&) 01.....SPECIAL ORDER PART R BT 2

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LK-1903-301 BUTTON CLANP
COMPL. FOR SMALL-SIZED BUTTONS.

EREAOSSIE. LK-1903-301 JRE VHER AL T



29. LK-1903—-305:SHANK BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

PV Y Y IRA VR (BRR S EE&)

LK-1903-305




REF_NO_ _ NOTE  _ _ | PARTNO. _ _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________._ S S (N Qty _
1 141-46054 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL, badvs M PEVFEEV DS I0) el 1
2 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMTEY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
3 MAZ-16012000 LEVER SPRING HOOK 3 AVHET UV - N R (1)
4 MAZ-16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING 3 AV LA -n 3 (1
5 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE IVITINIIIR A (1)
6 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE INIVOFRIIIR A (n
7 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT ITIVIFNIIFY 7 (n
8 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eh 4bAy 7 (2)
9 MAZ- 15515000 SLIDE BLOCK 3a7LF Y hrax (1)

10 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE INITIYRIVIA {44 (1)

11 MAZ- 16014000 BUTTON SUPPORT RELEASE LEVER  AvEYT VLA - (D

12 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALS:Y 11/64-40 L=T (1)

13 MAZ-16011000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT B AVERL LA -3 2 (1)

14 §S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALTEY 11/64-40 L=T (1)

15 MAZ- 16004000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE 3 AvRYT b IvhR 4 (1)

16 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW nIAITHE bb (1)

17 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 3% b % 4.8X11.5X2 ()

18 MAZ-16005000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE AV MR 4 (L)

19 $S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IALTEY 9/64-40 L=4 .6 n

20 CS-0640811-SP  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 732017 D=6.35 W=8 )

21 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 F%¥ 11/64-40 L=3.5 (D

22 MAZ-16010000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER F AVAYL bnt - (n

23 MAZ-16009040 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER ASM, ¥ Aavitr 1t a3 (1)

24 MAZ-16009000 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER FAVAYT 1A (1)

26 B2406-372-000 SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP -V Ry AL (1)

26 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAEFZY 11/64-40 L=T (1)

27 MAZ-16002000 FEED PLATE RIXYT YA{AR 4 (1)

28 MAZ-1600300A FEED PLATE, A RIAHL YR{AA (1

29 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v3%y 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)

30 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 o¥hsE Ay 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

31 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4,8XI11.5Xk2 Y3 7 3 4. 8K11,5K2 [§))

32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3¥* 7 & 5X10.5X1 (2)

33 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE po= LIV LEL ] (1)

34 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT FI7LnE -y yF2d (1)

35 D2548-232-DO0  SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3370 F -¥ AYF AT (1)

36 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 DYh7F9} 15/64-28 @)

37 $8-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IR rE A 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

a8 $5-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyhrE kb 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

39 MAZ-16022000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, FRONT FAavIvi v (1)

40 MAZ-16023000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, REAR F Av¥v3 930 (1)

41 DI401-M1Y-COA NEEDLE BAR MF - (TQ-13-) 1

42 141-47904 WIPER TAN - 1

43 138-10908 MOVING PLATE LINK A 3 AVThY #1048 VvsA 1

44 S8-6090612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 uyH27+H6" A 9/64-40 L=6 2

45 MAZ-16015000 BUTTON SUPPORT LINK 3 AVAL eIy 1

16 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 Y3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1

47 MAZ-16021000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE M7HE b 1

48 MTQ-300B1400 NEEDLE TQX3 #14 n) TQX3 14 1

49 141-48209 BUSHING $LVYIUET wIa 1

50 141-48100 CONNECTING LINK ARV YIS 1

51 SD-0700271-TP HINGE SCREW vy 2

52 138-64400 WIPER LINK . 7L =07 1

NOTE (3 3) ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LX-1903 SERIES.

ERESOE I, LE-1903. 2V - X AU T,

-






REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION ________ 1 I S Qy
1 141-36709 CLOTH FEED BASE RIRIVA 4 1
2 141-37053 LEVER DRIVING PLATE COMPL. L FIRYIUN -TFAREE VYT 1
3 141-36956 LEVER DRIVING PLATE COMPL. R RIXFIVN -TFAASE FIT° 9 1
4 141-37608 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,LEFT RIZTRITIA v& ) 1
5 141-37509 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,RIGHT Z/XHITYA 3% 1
6 141-36808 SUPPORT PLATE VALt B LY. 1
7 $S-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v3%y” 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
8 141-35503 LOWERING FOOT Ty 7y 1
9 141-35602 LOWERING ARM Aty 95 1

10 141-35305 FINGER GUARDE ey -y 1
11 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FX33° 11/64-40 L=4 1
12 CM-3002000-B2  LABEL(25). MIIIF04Y-R(25) i
13 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 2 FH Fau4y-M(25) 1
14 01 141-37806 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,RIGHT /A¥I7IB 3% 1
15 141-36303 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE L RIAIVERL A R ) 1
16 141-36204 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE LR AIATVIHLIR 3 1
17 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y739 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
18 $S-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA" 237 11/64-40 L=6 2
19 141-35701 CONNECTING BAR INILYYE O 1

20 141-36113 CLOTH FEED PLATE ST VARE 1

21 141-36006 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE s VALLEL] 1

22 141-37707 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE A AIRFIYRLIA 1

23 01 141-38002 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE B RIRFIIHL4B 1

24 01 141-37905 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,LEFT AIAFLTIBER ) 1

NOTE (#&) | S FOR OPTI0NAL PART *7° yavi

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900

STANDARD MODEL,

ERMAOESIL. LK-1900E®ER AL T,



31. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK~ 1900 SUB CLASSES
LK=1900972752 fEMBRK

10

1 02 MDP-170B1402 NEEDLE DPX17414-2 DPX17#14-2 1
2 01 MTQ-300B1402 TQX3#14-2 TQX3#14-2 1
3 02 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. B mped 923 1
4 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE bpne WISV EE (1)
5 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR Aty (1)
§ 55-6080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=Z.9 730" 1/8-44 1=2.9 (1)
7 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3_7X8X0.3 vI¥ 3 3.7X8%X0.3 (2)
8 55-9090813-TP SCREW 0/64-40 L=8 ¥ Ak 9/64-40 L=8 (1
9 01 HAZ-1600300B FEED PLATE, B FIKFT FA{4R 1
10 05 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASN. C AV 523 1
11 05 178-48508 ~ BUTTON TRAY EASE ® 9T Fh 4 I
12 05 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 Ieh I 2 2
13 05 55-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 724 kb 15/64-28 1
14 03 138-63758 SHAFT PLATE CONPL . FoA Y77 V=R (2237 9) 33530 1
15 138-63709 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE ot v L-bMPE 4(3Td%) (n
16 133-89407 SAFETY PLATE ¥y ¥ L-h (n
17 B3121-980-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ty b-b N4 (D)
18 133-63808 SAFETY PLATE BACK SPRING FHE VT b-bER IV 3 (334%) (1)
19 P§-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 Ar ¥y 2K6 ()
20 55-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 I3 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
21 SS-G6T108T0-TP — SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 k72> 11764-40 [=8 (2)
22 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ory2ish 11/64-40 (1)
23 WP-0450801-3D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7¥ ¥ & 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
24 5D-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10,2 o v}y D=6 H=10,2 (1)
25 B15606-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B 5 E¥A ) N 3hr B (1)
26 N3-6T20310-SP — NUT 3/T6-28 757791 3/16-28 [8])
27 WP-0740516-8P WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 bty 43 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
28 04 MDP-170B1902 NEEDLE DPX17#19-2 DPX17#19-2 1
29 06 141-38101 PRESSER PLATE COVER AT{ahn - 1
NOTE (#F8) 01..... FOR LK-1503-305 LK-1903-305

0z..... FOR LK-1903(EXCEPT LK-1903-305) LK-1903F (LK-1903-3051%8k < )
03..... FOR LK-1902 LK-1902F

04,.... FOR LK-1902HA LK-1902HA F

05..... FOR LK-1903 LE-180358

06..... FOR LK-1904(FOR JE) LK-1904(JEF)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LE-1900

STANDARD NODEL.

LREADOESE, LE-1900ERRErRAL T,

i



32.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEHEFHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obscleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEEAY, d4Rev. No . lECBB( PR,
FaNEREABVEFORAL, HIBEN-A8TH, CHLTEZT,
29291903

HO.HQO-- -+Rev.No.

*BRXE/Change of Qty

(Paga Ref. Parts No. Rev. Qty Rev. Qty
B No. s & No. B 8 No. B 8
0z | 21 SK-3382001-SE 02 3 | —>| o3 4

02 | 54 TA-1050504-R0 02 1 | —=>1 o3 2 J




NUMERICA AL INDEX OF PARTS EE]
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART PAGE REF
SE KN e N0 5% "N S8 N
A1230-500-000-A 4 47 | B1901-280-0B0 4 14 | B3120-125-000 10 20 | D1405-L7A-MO0 38 2
A3125-002-000 12 69 | B1901-280-000 4 15 | B3120-372-000 26 3 | DI405-MTW-FOO 40 1
A3216-001-00A 2 65 | B1903-210-000 4 25 | B3121-372-000 26 4 | DISI8-282-NOO 8 39
B1903-280-000 4 16 | B3121-980-000 49 17 | D1818-282-N0O 38 7
BP-3000000-00 8 11 | BI903-552-000 4 17 | B3123-352-000 12 71 | D1901-L7Vv-VBO 40 3
BP-3000001-00 16 19 | BI1903-552-000 4 28 | B3125-012-000 42 47 | D1904-L7V-VOD 40 4
BP-6000000-00 16 20 | B1904-280-000 4 30 | B3126-012-000 2 76 | DI90G-LTV-VOD 40 §
BT-0600401-EB 26 51 | BI1904-280-000 4 31 | B3126-012-000 10 21 | D2I0L1-LTA-MAO © 8
B1111-210-D00 2 15 | BI1905-541-000 4 18 | B3126-012-000 12 70 | D2I01-L7A-MAD 38 6
BI111-232-000 2 25 | BI905-541-000 4 26 | B3129-053-000 10 18 | D2426-MMC-KOO0 28 46
B1114-581-000 36 1 | B2101-280-0A0 9 7 | B3132-552-000 10 22 | D2426-282-C00 12 65
B1114-581-000 38 10 | B2102-205-000 40 33 | B3205-210-000 2 68 | D2426-282-C00 28 4%
BI1115-210-DO0 2 10 | B2109-280-000 9 10 | B3212-761-000 2 60 | D2502-232-D00 6 24
B1115-232-0A0 12 68 | B2302-205-0A0 10 10 | B3213-205-000 4 72 | D2511-232-D00 32 19
BI115-232-000 12 72 | B2302-205-0A0 38 20 | B3413-552-000 10 24 | D2512-232-D00 32 18
BI116-210-D00 2 12 | B2302-205-0A0 40 8 | B3413-552-000 36 18 | D2515-232-D00 32 25
BI116-804-000 12 23 | B2302-280-0A0 10 9 | B3501-210-000 16 10 | D2520-232-DA0 32 30
B1124-280-000 2 26 | B2302-280-000 10 11 | B3504-280-000 8 6 | D2521-232-DA0 32 31
B1125-280-000 2 27 | B2303-280-000 10 23 | B3505-280-000 8 5 | D2527-232-D00 32 6
B1144-210-000 4 48 | B2304-210-D00 10 3 | B3506-280-000 16 12 | D2527-232-D00 42 48
B1148-555-000 2 66 | B2306-210-DO0 10 4 | B3507-280-000 16 13 | D2528-232-D00 32 &
B1202-280-000 4 11 | B2312-210-D00 12 67 | B3508-280-000 16 16 | D2529-232-D00 32 4
B1203-280-000 4 20 | B2313-280-000 10 13 | B3509-210-D00 16 7 | D2545-232-DOA 32 12
B1206-210-DO0 4 12 [ B2401-210-D00 12 17 | B3509-280-000 16 17 | D2545-232-DOB 32 13
B1212-210-D00 4 49 | B2406-372-000 46 25 | B3518-280-000 16 18 | D2545-232-DOC 32 14
B1223-771-000 4 13 | B2408-210-DO0 12 18 | B8IOI-210-AAB 30 5 | D2548-232-D00 42 38
B1223-771-000 12 22 | B2411-210-000 12 25 | B8101-210-AAB 36 28 | D2548-232-D00 46 35
B1229-232-000 9 6 | B2414-280-0A0 12 26 | B8I03-980-000 26 32 | D2587-L8W-BOO 12 38
B1230-210-D00 4 9 | B2415-280-0A0 12 27 | B8105-210-AAA 30 6 | D2588-LSW-BOO 12 39
B1231-210-D00 4 10 | B2416-280-000 12 28 | B8105-210-AAA 36 20 | D3112-L4B-BOO 10 16
B1401-280-000 4 55 | B2417-280-000 12 29 | B8108-555-0A0 30 26 | D3130-MIY-COO 42 4?2
B1402-280-000 4 57 | B2418-280-000 12 30 | BBI08-555-0A0 36 49 | D7133-555-B00 2 77
B1403-280-000 4 58 | B2421-280-0A0 12 31 | B8133-019-000 26 33 | DB113-555-B00 30 16
B1404-280-000 4 21 | B2423-280-00A 12 32 | B8153-771-000 30 15 | D8113-555-B00 36 41
B1404-280-000 4 29 | B2423-280-00B 12 33 | B8153-771-000 36 40 | D8204-555-D00 30 32
B1405-280-000 4 59 | B2423-280-00C 12 34 | B8202-205-000 26 16
B1407-210-D00 4 24 | B2423-280-00D 12 35 | B9I0I-552-000 26 17 | EA-9500B01-00 16 22
B1411-552-0A0 4 61 | B2423-280-00E 12 36 | B9109-555-000 26 18 | FA-9500801-00 17 7
B1411-552-000 4 62 | B2424-280-000 12 37 | B9110-012-000 26 19 | EA-9500B01-00 20 18
BI411-804-A00 8 27 | B2426-280-00B 28 43 | BO111-012-000 26 20 | FA-9500B02-00 26 60
B1411-804-B00 8 28 | B2426-280-000 12 63 | BYI13-012-000 26 21 | EA-9502B05-00 22 11
B1411-804-C00 8 29 | B2426-280-000 28 42 | B9118-232-000 26 58 | E8523-304.000 22 19
B1411-804-D00 8 30 | B2509-704-000 14 19 | BYI21-012-000 26 22 | E9567-319-000 30 16
B1411-804-000 4 19 | B2539-280-000 36 7 | B9121-220-0A0 26 26 | E9607-603-000 22 37
B1411-804-000 4 27 | B2545-280-000 10 7 | B9140-372-000 26 23 | E9609-603-000 20 17
B1414-232-000 4 64 | B2548-280-000 14 25 | BO141-372-000 26 24
B1414-232-000 14 17 | B2548-280-000 36 13 GAF-01007000 4 50
B1419-026-000 16 11 | B2548-372-000 42 34 | CM-2001000-01 20 14 | GCT-02906000 26 25
B1506-352-000 26 12 | B2549-280-000 14 26 | CM-3001000-01 20 15 | GPF-060600A0 30 18
B1506-352-000 49 25 | B2549-280-000 36 12 | CM-3001001-01 20 43 | GPF-060600A0 3§ 37
BI513-210-D00 6 23 | B2549-372-000 42 35 | CM-3002000-B2 2 34 | GPF-06080000 30 17
B1515-210-D00 6 26 | B2552-372-000 42 14 | CM-3002000-B2 48 12 | GPF-06080000 36 38
B1529-890-00C-A 2 67 | B2553-372-000 42 36 | CH-3002000-02 2 35 | GPK-570010B0 22 38
B1649-161-000 12 24 | B2557-280-00A 14 27 | CM-3002000-02 48 13 | GPK-570010B0 24 20
B16562-704-000 12 15 | B2557-280-00B 14 28 | CM-3002001-A1 2 31 | GI216-870-000 4 38
B1657-506-E00 34 10 | B2557-280-00C 14 29 | CM-3002001-01 2 30 | G6705-152-UOA 20 44
B1802-210-DO0 8 19 | B2557-280-000 14 30 | CQ-2000000-00 16 15
B1808-980-000 8 31 | B2557-280-00E 14 31 | CQ-2522000-00 2 7 | HA-0030300-0A 24 17
B1812-980-0A0 8 32 | B2559-372-000 44 6 | CQ-2522000-00 8 9 | HA-0042500-00 20 26
B1812-980-000 8 33 | B2559-372-000 44 18 | CQ-2522000-00 16 21 | HA-0042500-00 24 16
B1813-980-000 8 4 | B2659-372-000 44 33 | CS-0640811-SP 46 20 | HD-0005700-0A 6 17
B1815-980-000 8 35 | B2559-372-000 44 41 | CS-079101A-SH 6 29 | HD-0005700-0A 14 54
B1816-280-000 36 21 | B2659-372-000 44 49 | CS-080081€-SH 8 43 | HD-0013500-00 4 41
B1816-980-000 8 37 | B2559-372-000 44 57 | CS-080081C-SH 12 74 | HD-0013500-00 14 53
B1817-210-DAD 28 50 | B2560-372-000 42 37 | CS-087101B-SH 36 8 | HD-0013500-00 22 26
B1818-280-000 8 38 | B2583-210-D00 22 28 | CS-095081A-SH 14 76 | HF-0013010-00 22 17
B1819-280-000 8 40 | B2617-771-000 12 77 | CS-0950817-SH 14 77 | HF-0041080-P0 22 18
B1820-210-DO0 8 10 | B2619-372-000 40 10 | CS-1000811-SP 8 44 | HK-0165101-20 26 45
B1820-215-PAD-A 8 13 | B2707-761-000 2 16 | CS-1201010-SH 8 45 | HK-0165400-00 26 46
BI821-210-DO0 8 12 | B3027-450-00B 34 13 | CS-147121A-SH 4 37 | HK-0266500-80 20 19
B1822-215-P00 8 14 | B3107-804-000 10 14 HK-0346100-20 12 13
B1828-980-0BB 8 42 | B3112-761-000 10 15 | D1401-L7V-VO0 4 56 | HK-0346100-4A 34 3
B1836-210-DO0 8 18 | B3114-232-000 10 17 | DI401-L7V-VO0 38 1 | HK-0346400-00 12 14
B1853-512-00E 40 9 | B3114-771-000 2 29 | DI401-L7V-VO0 40 6 | HK-0346400-00 34 4
BI901-210-DA0 4 23 | B3117-352-000 32 7 | DI401-KIY-COA 46 41 | HK-0542500-40 20 20
BI901-210-DCO 4 22 | B3119-771-000 10 19 | DI405-L7A-M00 4 60 | HM-0008600-10 20 21

=B




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RFF PART NO PAGE REF
- A NO % A N0 575 H__NO nE H N
HX-0005600-0B 20 22 | MAZ-16022000 46 39 M9051-590-0A0 24 25 SD-0500803-TP 12 47
HX-0012300-0B 20 41 MAZ-16023000 46 40 N9052-590-0A0 24 26 SD-0530221-SP 9 12
HX-0012300-0B 22 27 | MDP-170B1400 440 7 M9640-510-00A 17 18 SD-0530221-SP 10 25
HX-0012300-0C 40 25 | MDP-170B1402 49 1 SD-0550181-3P 42 57
HX-0014700-0C 20 23 | MDP-170B1900 4 68 NM-3034000-SF 20 27 SD-0550271-TP 32 32
HX-0015000-0G 17 9 | MDP-170B1900 38 4 NM-6030003-SC 20 28 SD-0550301-Sp 42 21
HX-0015000-0H 17 12 MDP-170B1902 26 29 NM-6040000-SN 12 10 SD-0600181-TP 40 42
HX-0015000-0K 17 11 ¥DP-170B1902 49 28 NM-6040003-5C 40 29 SD-0601021-SP 26 11
HX-0033900-00 6 38 | MDP-500B1100 4 65 NM-6050001-SE 18 13 SD-0601021-SP 49 24
HX-0040700-00 20 24 | MDP-500B1102 26 30 NM-6050001-SE 18 17 SD-0640211-SP 9 13
HX-0041000-00 20 25 | MDP-500B1400 4 66 NK-6050001-SP 12 40 SD-0640261-SP 40 39
MDP-500B1402 26 27 NM-6050001-SP 26 41 5D-0640321-TP 46 46

MAO-11532000 26 59 | MDP-500B1600 4 67 NM-6060001-SC 2 20 SD-0640391-TP 6 27
MAZ-15501000 42 3 MDP-500B1602 26 28 NM-6060001-SC 26 35 SD-0640391-TP 10 27
MAZ-15502000 42 4 | MTQ-300B1400 46 48 N¥-6060001-SE 20 48 SD-0640391-TP 42 22
MAZ-155070A0 44 15 | MTQ-300B1402 49 2 NK-6080721-SE 30 25 8D-0640482-SP 10 28
MAZ-155070B0 4 14 M1001-590-000 20 5 NM-6080721-8SE 36 48 SD-0650305-TF 12 48
MAZ-156507000 42 16 | M1002-580-0A0 20 6 NM-6120001-SE 30 27 SD-0700271-TP 46 51
MAZ-15507000 44 20 | M1003-590-000 20 7 NM-6120001-SE 36 50 SD-0720321-TP 10 26
MAZ-15507000 44 21 M1010-590-000 22 6 NM-6160511-SE 18 18 SD-0790311-TP 12 49
MAZ-155080A0 4 4 M1011-590-000 22 7 NM-6540023-SB 6 48 SD-0790601-SP 6 28
MAZ-155080B0 44 3 | M1012-590-000 22 8 NS-6090310-SP 2 32 §D-0791271-8P 40 11
MAZ-155608000 42 24 | M1022-590-000 20 49 N§-6090310-SP 2 33 SD-0800331-TH 22 29
MAZ-15508000 44 9 | MI030-590-000 22 23 NS-6110310-SP 2 79 SD-0800341-SP 6 30
MAZ-15509000 42 17 | M1031-590-000 22 24 NS-6110310-SP 26 9 SD-0800341-5P 6 31
MAZ-15509000 44 16 | M3002-580-00B 20 9 NS-6110310-SP 40 23 SD-0800342-TP 6 46
MAZ-15510000 42 27 | M3002-580-00A 22 4 NS-6110310-8P 49 22 SD-0801021-TP 8 49
MAZ-15510000 44 5 M3002-580-00B 22 b NS-6110420-8P 12 41 SD-1000401-SP 6 32
MAZ-15510000 44 10 | M3003-580-000 22 21 NS-6110420-8SP 12 42 SD-1100301-TP 12 50
MAZ-15513000 42 29 M3003-580-00A 20 8 NS-6110530-SP 32 16 SD-1201501-8P 32 48
MAZ-15514000 42 30 M3004-511-00A 22 20 NS-6120310-5P 10 33 SK-3311601-8E 26 31
MAZ-15514000 46 33 M8002-430-000 2 4 NS-6120310-SP 12 43 SK-3311601-SE 26 56
MAZ-15515000 42 31 M8510-590-AA0 22 1 NS-6120310-SP 26 13 SK-3311601-SE 30 33
MAZ-15515000 46 9 | M8510-590-BA0 22 2 NS-6120310-SP 40 41 SK-3382001-SE 2 21
MAZ-15516000 42 55 | M8520-580-0A0 22 34 NS-6120310-SP 49 28 SK-3382001-SE 17 19
MAZ-16601000 4 1 M8520-580-0A0 24 18 NS-6120480-SP 32 34 SK-3382001-SE 22 13
MAZ-15602000 44 2 M8520-590-0A0 22 22 NS-6150310-SP 6 25 SK-3412001-SE 49 12
MAZ-15701000 44 25 | M8520-590-0A0 24 11 NS-61560310-SP 12 75 SK-3482001-SE 20 42
MAZ-15702000 44 26 M8540-580-0A0 20 10 NS-6150310-SP 42 39 SK-3482001-SE 22 14
MAZ-1570704A 44 29 MB8597-590-0A0 24 24 NS-6150310-SP 46 36 SK-3482001-SE 26 55
MAZ-157070AB 44 30 | M8598-590-0A0 17 13 NS-6660410-SH 12 9 SK-3513201-8E 30 34
MAZ-157070BA 44 28 | M8599-590-AA0 22 18 NS-6660430-SP 8 47 SL-4030681-SC 34 9
MAZ-157070BB 44 27 M8599-590-0A0 22 15 NS-6660430-SP 12 11 SL-4030681-SF 20 29
HAZ-15T080AA 44 37 | M8601-590-AA0 20 1 SL-4030881-SC 34 6
MAZ-157080AB 44 38 | M8602-590-AA0 20 2 PA-2502007-A0 34 21 SL-4030881-SF 22 9
MAZ-157080BA 44 35 | MB604-590-AA0 20 4 PA-2502007-A0 40 16 SL-4030891-SC 20 30
MAZ-157080BB 44 36 | M8604-590-0A0 20 3 PA-2502507-A0 6 13 SL-4031081-SF 20 50
MAZ-15709000 44 31 M8606-590-0A0 22 3 PB-0000100-00 26 52 SL-4031291-8C 6 33
MAZ-15710000 44 39 | M3901-590-AA0 20 11 PD-0Z01000-0B 32 51 SL-4031291-8C 14 56
MAZ-15715000 44 34 M8901-590-BA0 20 12 PJ-0325260-01 26 53 SL-4040881-SF 20 31
MAZ-15715000 44 42 MO001-590-DA0 24 1 PJ-3040605-02 6 14 SL-4040881-SF 20 36
MAZ-15801000 44 50 | M9002-580-0A0C 24 9 PJ-3040605-02 34 22 SL-4041081-SF 20 33
MAZ-158070AA 44 45 | M9003-590-0A0 24 2 PJ-3040605-02 40 17 SL-4041091-SC 20 32
MAZ-158070AB 44 46 M9004-590-0A0 24 3 PJ-3090052-01 26 54 SL-4041091-SC 20 37
MAZ-158070BA 44 43 M9008-580-0A0 24 4 PS-0200062-KH 26 6 SL-4041091-8C 20 38
MAZ-158070BB 44 44 | M9011-590-0A0 22 25 PS-0200062-KH 49 19 SL-4041291-8C 4 42
MAZ-158080AA 44 53 | M9012-590-0A0 22 35 PS-0400142-KH 4 51 SL-4041291-SC 14 55
MAZ-158080AB 44 54 | M9012-590-0A0 24 19 SL-4041291-5C 22 31
MAZ-158080BA 44 5l M9013-590-0A0 22 33 RC-0410415-KP 34 14 SL-4051091-SF 20 39
MAZ-158080BB 44 52 | M9013-590-0A0 24 21 RC-0470611-KP 9 11 SL-4061091-8C 4 43
MAZ-15809000 44 47 | M9017-580-0A0 24 12 RC-0560711-KP -2 69 SL-9082091-SE 30 12
MAZ-15810000 44 55 | M9020-580-AA0 24 6 RE-0300000-K0 8 15 SL-9082091-SE 36 35
MAZ-16002000 46 27 M9020-580-0A0 24 & RE-0500000-K0 2 70 SH-1033501-SC 20 40
MAZ-1600300A 46 28 | M9021-580-0A0 24 15 RE-0500000-K0 12 44 SM-3061052-TP 14 64
MAZ-1600300B 49 9 M9022-590-0A0 24 7 RE-0600000-K0 6 49 SM-3065052-TC 20 45
MAZ-16004000 46 15 | M9023-590-0A0 24 8 RE-0700000-K0 14 32 SM-4031851-SR 20 34
MAZ-16005000 46 18 | M9024-580-0A0 24 14 RE-0700000-K0 32 22 SM-4040601-8C 22 30
MAZ- 160090A0 46 23 M9028-580-0A0 24 13 RE-0700000-K0 42 12 SM-4051405-SE 18 12
MAZ-16009000 46 24 | M9031-590-0A0 24 10 RE-0700000-K0 46 8 SM-6040602-TP 12 76
MAZ-16010000 46 22 | M9034-580-0A0 24 23 RE-0900000-K0 8 48 SM-6051202-TP 26 40
MAZ-16011000 46 13 | M9035-580-0A0 24 22 R0-0442401-00 34 16 SM-6061202-TP 32 38
MAZ-16012000 46 3 | M9041-590-0A0 17 15 RO-0691801-00 14 75 SM-6061202-TP 42 52
MAZ-16013000 46 4 | M9042-590-0A0 17 16 RO-0922702-00 2 71 SM-6061602-TP 6 45
MAZ-16014000 46 11 M9043-590-0A0 17 17 RO-1542401-00 4 54 SM-6061602-TP 34 24
MAZ-16015000 46 45 | M9044-590-0A0 17 20 SM-6061602-TP 40 19
MAZ-16021000 46 47 | M9047-590-0A0 17 14 SD-0500091-TP 12 46 SM-6061610-5C 18 6

— 52 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS EEll
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% H N Sk - ! X RN X H_ N
SN-6061802-TP 6 36 $8-6111010-TP 48 7 58-81650822-TP 36 20 WS-0451040-KP 28 63
SM-6061802-TP 6 37 SS-6111062-TP 46 16 88-8660530-TP 4 34 WS-0451040-KP 40 38
SH-6061802-TP 14 6l SS-6111140-8p 2 3 58-8660610-TP 4 35 WS-0510002-KN 18 16
SM-6061802-TP 32 47 SS-6111140-SP 2 73 SS-8660612-TP 14 52 WS-0510002-KN 26 42
SM-6067552-TP 2 .18 58-6111140-8Sp 14 59 S5S-8661012-TP 12 60 WS-0610002-KN 20 47
SM-6067552-TP 26 34 S8-6120930-SP 12 56 S8-9090813-TP 49 § WS-0621210-KR 30 21
SM-8053002-TP 12 19 83-6120930-SP 16 6 $38-9110460-CP 32 36 WS-0621210-KR 36 44
SM-8060612-TP 4 39 SS-6120940-SP 36 16 $5-9110460-CP 32 44 WS-0861410-KR 30 24
SM-8060612-TP 14 50 88-6121212-TP 8 34 §$8-9110460-CP 42 40 WS-0861410-KR 36 47
SH-8060612-TP 14 51 S58-6151142-TP 14 68 $8-9110460-CP 46 37 WS-1253010-KN 30 29
SH-8061612-TP 4 40 58-6151220-8p 8 53 S$8-9110543-CP 42 51 WS-1253010-KN 6 52
SM-9061203-SE 30 19 S5-6151220-SP 14 69 SS-9110920-CP 32 23 WZ-0640200-KP 40 40
SH-9061203-SE 36 42 SS-6151412-TP 4 32 S8-9111010-8P 46 30
SH-9061403-CP 32 37 SS-6151812-TP 10 32 8S-9151120-CP 32 10 100-D4109 2 11
SH-9082023-SE 30 22 S$8-6621220-SP 40 34 $8-9151120-CP 42 43 100-87906 32 54
SM-9082023-SE 36 45 SS5-6681712-TP 4 33 $S-9151210-TP 49 13 100-87906 36 24
88-1060210-TP 12 51 S§-7060310-SP 40 22 58-9621413-5P 42 41 100-87906 38 21
SS-1110640-TP 12 52 SS-T080510-TP 4 71 §8-9621413-SP 46 38 100-87906 40 14
8S-1110640-TP 28 23 S8-7080510-TP 38 3 §8-9661230-CP 4 T4 105-02300 2 47
S8-1110640-TP 28 27 88-7080510-TP 40 2 ST-4031611-0R 22 10 105-23504 8 20
55-1110640-TP 32 29 S$8-7090410-SP 12 57 SY-4031006-SR 22 12 110-18504 2 28
8§8-2060310-5P 42 20 S8-7090410-SP 42 19 110-43007 12 20
SS-2060310-5P 42 28 S55-7090410-SP 42 26 TA-0550604-RD 34 T 110-43304 12 8
58-2060310-SP 44 13 S8-7090410-SF 44 T TA-0750704-R0 2 48 110-72402 2 178
§S5-2060310-SP 44 24 S8-7090410-SP 44 11 TA-1050504-R0 2 54 111-55108 30 30
58-2060510-SP 4 69 S8-7090410-SP 44 17 TA-1250406-R0 2 49 111-56207 30 31
S5-2110920-TP 14 63 SS-7090410-SP 44 22 TA-1250406-R0 2 5D 111-58300 30 T
8$8-2110920-TP 48 17 SS8-7090410-SP 44 32 TA-1250406-R0 2 5l 111-58300 36 30
8§8-2110930-SP 14 33 SS-7080410-8P 44 40 TA-1250705-R0 40 24 111-58409 30 8
§5-2110930-SP 36 4 S58-7090410-SP 44 48 TA-1470704-R0 2 52 111-58409 36 31
55-40905615-SP 2 37 8S-7090410-SP 44 56 TA-2100904-R0O 2 53 111-58516 30 11
55-4090515-SP 10 30 S$S-7090510-SP 46 19 TA-2100904-R0 42 56 111-58516 36 34
S8-4090715-SP 2 45 S5-7T090610-SP 32 42 111-58607 30 9
$8-4110515-8P 16 5 $8-7090850-SP 32 52 WP-0280500-SC 40 36 111-58607 36 32
S5-4110515-SP 17 8 SS-7110510-SP 32 26 WP-0370316-SD 49 T 111-59001 30 14
S5-4110615-SP 40 26 88-7110710-SP 28 64 WP-0430801-8C 22 32 111-59001 36 39
S55-4110615-SP 48 18 S3-7110740-TP 12 54 WP-0450000-8D 12 12 112-80856 2 22
85-4110715-8P 14 57 S$S-7110740-TP 12 58 WP-0450801-8D 26 10 113-92107 6 19
55-4110715-SP 14 58 SS-7110740-TP 14 35 WP-0450801-SD 40 37 135-00400 6 44
S8-4110715-SP 16 14 88-7110740-TP 36 14 WP-0450801-SD 49 23 135-02307 2 13
S$8-4110715-5P 16 23 88-7110740-TP 46 2 WP-0450846-SP 12 61 135-06415 6 20
58-4110715-SP 17 10 8§8-7110740-TP 46 12 WP-0480856-SP 2 55 135-07504 2 59
SS-4110715-SP 26 T 58-7T110740-TP 46 14 WP-0482086-SD 10 8§ 135-08403 8 25
88-4110715-SP 26 8 SS-T110740-TP 46 26 WP-0482086-SD 46 17 135-08700 8§ 22
§8-4110715-SP 49 20 SS-7110840-5P 2 46 WP-0482086-SD 46 31 135-08809 8§ 23
8§8-4111015-SP 2 38 SS-7110840-8P 4 46 WP-0501016-SD 12 45 135-08908 8 24
§S-4150715-8P 2 40 SS-T110840-SP 6 40 WP-0501016-SD 32 45 135-09153 & 286
88-4150715-SP 2 41 S8-T7110840-5P 6 42 WP-0501016-SD 42 53 135-09500 9 1
55-4150715-SP 6 50 88-7110840-SP 6 52 WP-0501016-SD 42. 58 135-09609 9 2
58-4150915-SP 36 26 S$5-7110840-SP 8 52 WP-0501016-SD 46 32 135-09708 9 3
55-4150915-SP 38 24 SS-7110840-SP 9 14 WP-0553216-SD 12 62 135-09807 ] 4
S8-4151215-SP 2 44 S8-7110840-SP 12 55 WP-0560860-SE 6 21 135-09955 9 5
55-4151215-8P 6 41 SS-T7110840-8P 32 3 WP-0560860-SE 6 43 135-13205 10 5
S55-4151215-SP 6 47 S$8-7110840-8P 42 50 WP-0612516-8D 32 11 135-13304 10 6
55-4151215-SP 34 11 SS-7111110-TP § 55 WP-0612516-5D 32 39 135-15507 12 21
S85-6060410-TP 8 50 SS-TE11120-TP 10 31 WP-0612516-8D 42 44 135-16208 14 24
S5-6080340-5P 4 T0 SS5-T111410-TP 4 45 WP-0612516-SD 42 54 135-17206 14 18
58-6080340-SP 49 6 SS8-7161120-SP 4 36 WP-0621016-SD 14 71 135-17404 14 20
S55-6090440- 5P 8 7 S$8-7151210-SP 3% 11 WP-0650876-SD 14 72 135-17602 32 53
SS-6090612-TP 46 44 SS-8080310-TP 14 70 WP-0651001-SC 20 46 135-17602 42 2
S5-6090670-TP 4 63 38-8090610-SP 10 12 WP-06510566-SD 10 34 135-17800 14 36
SS-6092120-SP 16 24 S5-8110310-SP 4 52 WP-0651066-SH 32 49 135-17909 14 37
35-6110420-TP 14 67 SS5-8110310-SP 4 B3 WP-0651646-8C 2 19 135-18006 14 38
S5-6110430-TP 12 B3 $5-8110310-8P 28 41 WP-0651646-SC 26 36 135-18105 14 39
SS8-6110480-SP 8 51 S5-8110410-TP 14 78 WP-0671016-SE 30 20 135-18352 14 42
SS5-6110480-SP 14 66 S$8-8110410-TP 46 21 WP-0671016-SE 36 43 135-18501 14 40
SS-6110480-SP 46 29 S8-8110422-TP 2 17 WP-0740516-SP 26 14 135-18600 14 44
S55-6110610-TP 2 36 $S-8110422-TP 2 72 WP-0740516-SP 49 27 135-18600 28 2
88-6110610-TP 2 42 SS5-8110422-TP 48 11 WP-0871602-SE 30 23 135-186569 28 1
S8S-6110610-TP 2 43 S8-8110520-TP 8§ 46 WP-0871602-SE 36 46 135-18709 14 47
88-6110610-TP 6 18 S$5-8111610-8P 4 73 WP-0952616-SD 8 8 135-18709 28 3
SS5-6110610-TP 14 62 8$8-8150510-TP 14 34 WP-1302501-SE 30 28 135-18808 14 4]
SS-6110610-TP i4 656 55-8150822-TP 6 39 WP-1302501-SE 36 51 135-18%07 14 22
SS-6110810-TP 10 29 SS-8150822-TP 8§ 54 WP-1702600-S0 18 1% 135-29003 16 8
SS-6110810-TP 49 21 S55-81560822-TP 12 59 WS-0310702-KS 20 35 135-30357 16 9
$5-6111010-TP 40 32 58-8150822-TP 36 9 WS-0410002-KS 40 30 135-33104 14 23

s




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% 3 H N % 3 K N X H N % £ N
135-33104 28 37 | 138-12102 26 15 | 141-08955 12 5 | 141-36709 48 1
135-38152 2 23 | 138-16608 2 24 | 141-09250 12 78 | 141-36808 48 6
135-40604 32 50 | 138-16855 8 21 | 141-09300 12 16 | 141-36956 48 3
135-40901 42 33 | 138-17754 30 13 | 141-09607 12 64 | 141-37053 48 2
135-40901 46 34 | 138-17754 36 36 | 141-09607 28 44 | 141-37509 48 5
135-41107 32 27 | 138-60200 6 34 | 141-09607 38 5 | 141-37608 48 4
135-41313 32 46 | 138-60408 26 38 | 141-10001 14 1 | 141-37707 48 22
135-41313 40 20 | 138-60606 6 35 | 141-10100 14 3 | 141-37806 48 14
135-41404 32 9 | 138-63709 49 15 | 141-10209 14 4 | 141-37905 48 24
135-41503 32 43 | 138-63758 49 14 | 141-10308 14 2 | 141-38002 48 23
135-41602 32 2 | 138-63808 49 18 | 141-10407 14 5 | 141-38101 49 29
135-42402 28 11 | 138-64400 46 52 | 141-10704 14 12 | 141-40206 32 40
135-42451 28 10 | 138-64509 40 31 | 141-10811 14 13 | 141-40255 32 8
135-42501 28 12 | 138-89407 49 16 | 141-11504 14 8 | 141-40263 32 1
135-42915 14 45 | 139-43204 26 5 | 141-11702 14 9 | 141-40354 3220
135-42915 28 14 | 141-00309 2 39 | 141-11801 14 11 141-40552 32 28
135-42964 28 13 | 141-00408 2 2 | 141-12304 14 6 | 141-40750 32 35
135-43012 14 48 | 141-00457 2 1 | 141-12403 14 7 | 141-40909 32 24
135-43012 28 15 | 141-00507 2 56 | 141-12502 14 79 | 141-41055 32 15
135-43715 36 6 | 141-00606 2 80 | 141-13450 2 75 | 141-41105 32 17
135-43764 36 2 | 141-00705 2 6 | 141-13468 2 T4 | 141-41204 32 33
135-43764 38 8 | 141-00754 2 5 | 141-13658 2 58 | 141-41402 32 21
135-43806 36 10 | 141-00903 2 8 | 141-13666 2 57 | 141-41402 42 11
135-43905 36 15 | 141-01000 2 9 | 141-14102 16 1 | 141-41402 46 7
135-44051 36 19 | 141-02107 4 2 | 141-14201 16 2 | 141-41501 32 41
135-44465 36 3 | 141-02206 4 3 | 141-14300 16 3 | 141-41758 34 2
135-44465 38 9 | 141-02305 4 4 | 141-14409 16 4 | 141-41857 34 1
135-44614 36 5 | 141-02404 4 1 | 141-14508 4 44 | 141-41907 34 5
135-44705 6 22 | 141-02503 4 5 | 141-15158 17 1 141-42004 34 15
135-44705 36 17 | 141-02602 4 6 | 141-15257 17 2 | 141-42103 34 8
135-45504 38 15 | 141-02701 4 7 | 141-15356 17 3 | 141-42251 34 12
135-45660 38 13 | 141-02800 4 8 | 141-15455 17 6 | 141-4225] 40 27,
135-45801 38 16 | 141-03105 8 3 | 141-15554 17 4 | 141-43002 36 23
135-46700 38 18 | 141-03154 8 2 | 141-15653 17 5 | 141-43002 38 11
135-47005 38 17 | 141-03253 8 16 | 141-16107 14 14 | 141-44000 36 22
135-47161 38 14 | 141-03253 28 47 | 141-16107 28 28 | 141-44000 38 12
135-48003 28 31 | 141-03352 8 17 | 141-16206 14 15 | 141-45106 42 1
135-48102 14 46 | 141-03352 28 48 | 141-16206 28 34 | 141-4555] 42 5
135-48102 28 8 | 141-03402 8 1 | 141-16305 28 30 | 141-45650 42 6
135-48151 28 7 | 141-03501 8 36 | 141-16404 14 73 | 141-45759 42 1
135-48201 14 49 | 141-03659 8 56 | 141-16404 28 29 | 141-45858 42 8
135-48201 28 9 | 141-03659 28 49 | 141-16503 26 48 | 141-46054 46 1
135-48300 14 60 | 141-03659 38 22 | 141-16503 28 35 | 141-46104 42 10
135-48300 28 38 | 141-04152 6 1 | 141-16602 28 33 | 141-46104 46 6
135-48508 28 5 | 141-04202 6 2 | 141-16701 28 36 | 141-46203 42 9
135-48557 28 4 | 141-04301 6 3 | 141-16800 14 74 | 141-46203 46 5
135-48607 28 6 | 141-04400 6 4 | 141-16800 28 65 | 141-46302 42 13
135-48706 38 19 | 141-04509 6 5 | 141-16909 26 47 | 141-46401 42 32
135-51205 26 2 | 141-04608 6 6 | 141-16909 28 66 | 141-46401 46 10
135-51254 26 1 | 141-04707 6 8 | 141-17501 30 1 141-46708 49 5
135-54506 28 32 | 141-04806 6 11 | 141-18053 30 2 | 141-46757 49 3
135-54803 14 16 | 141-04905 6 9 | 141-18152 30 3 | 141-46807 49 4
135-54803 28 67 | 141-05001 6 10 | 141-18251 30 4 | 141-46906 42 49
135-61303 28 21 | 141-05100 6 7 | 141-18350 36 27 | 141-47003 34 17
135-61352 28 20 | 141-05209 6 15 | 141-20000 28 40 | 141-47003 40 12
135-61360 28 19 | 141-05308 6 16 | 141-20109 28 51 141-47102 34 18
135-61402 28 25 | 141-05407 14 43 [ 141-20208 28 52 | 141-47102 40 13
135-61451 28 24 | 141-05506 6 51 | 141-20307 28 54 | 141-47201 34 23
135-62400 14 21 | 141-05852 6 12 | 141-20406 28 55 | 141-47201 40 18
135-62509 28 22 | 141-05902 6 54 | 141-20505 28 53 | 141-47359 34 20
135-62608 28 26 | 141-06009 6 55 | 141-21255 28 6l 141-47359 40 15
135-71906 26 57 | 141-06108 6 53 | 141-21263 28 60 | 141-47508 40 43
135-71906 28 17 | 141-06553 26 37 | 141-21354 28 62 | 141-47607 40 35
135-71955 28 16 | 141-06561 26 39 | 141-21701 28 56 | 141-47755 40 28
135-72003 26 50 | 141-06603 26 44 | 141-21800 28 57 | 141-47805 40 21
135-72003 28 18 | 141-06652 26 43 | 141-21909 28 58 | 141-47904 46 42
136-73407 26 49 | 141-07502 10 1 | 141-22006 28 59 | 141-48100 46 50
135-73407 28 39 | 141-07601 12 66 | 141-35305 48 10 | 141-48209 46 49
135-74009 9 9 | 141-07700 10 2 | 141-35503 48 8 | 141-48407 34 19
137-86306 2 14 | 141-07809 12 73 | 141-35602 48 9 [ 141-48407 40 44
137-86306 36 25 | 141-08401 12 1 | 141-35701 48 19 | 141-48803 42 18
137-86306 38 23 | 141-08500 12 2 | 141-36006 48 21 | 141-48852 42 15
138-10908 46 43 | 141-08609 12 3 [ 141-36113 48 20 | 141-48902 42 25
138-11906 42 45 | 141-08708 12 4 | 141-36204 48 16 | 141-4895] 42 23
138-12003 42 46 | 141-08807 12 6 [ 141-36303 48 15 | 141-49009 44 23
138-12102 8 41 | 141-08906 12 7 | 141-36402 14 10 | 141-49058 44 19

— 54 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% H N X H N & BE H N
141-49108 44 12
141-49157 44 8
170-07402 30 10
170-07402 36 33
178-45009 20 13
178-48458 49 10
178-48508 49 11
225-37658 2 61
225-38151 2 62
225-38300 2 63
225-38409 2 64
229-30309 18 14
229-30358 18 1
229-30408 18 10
229-30507 18 9
229-30705 18 T
229-30804 18 5
229-30903 18 4
229-31000 18 3
229-31109 18 2
229-31208 18 156
229-31307 18 11
229-31406 18 8

— 55—




MEMO

- hg -




10 4]

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright ©) 19881999 JUKI CORP.
FRONSERNTER, WETHIL
ERMELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI &1t

T182-8655 RAEHMF & MATE-2-1 RN
TEL. 03-3480-1111(ft2%) : TEL. 03-3480-1113(4 1 ¥ /LA )

HWLRD, SHEBIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

HIOH—Y YR HIEARROEDFEC{KRT S EMBY T, ]

* The description covered in this paris listis subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
WoOA—Y A Fid, 1999411 AREOHRLRTERLELLOTT,

* This parts list Is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1999,

99 -11 Printed in Japz



